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(Y TUR HOMN!'BLE HIGH CCIRT OF JUDLCATURE AT ALLAIABAD,
LUCKFOW BENCH, LUCKNOW, 220 '

Writ retition N@%«}z\ of 1980.
Sri ¥rishns Lalo. £ 066060008, 00 0cetrsertog o s Fetitioner.
Versus

The Tnion of India and othe rSeeee, cee . R0 spondents.

<
<
-
o
=
n
L5}
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1. Writ pPetition 1 te

2e Annexure I
Trve cowpy of the extrsct of the ’9
seniority list. = .

Se Arexure Il
True copy of letter dated 1l4th L O
Septembe r 19671,

4.. Anrexure I11T ' ) '
. Trve cory of the Memorandum dated
18th Jnly 1972

Se Annexure 1V
Tre copy of ths representstion
doted 24th Januwary 1974 sent by
the rtitionere.

Y2 Y22

Be Ammexure V
Trve copy of letter dated 8th
April 1974

-;}L,‘Kif

T Amnexure VI N
Trve cony of the repre sentgtion 26 Vg
dated 4th Februwsry 1975 ng«e by
the metiticonér.

8. Amnexuvre VII : o
Trve copy of the reuresentation 2@ » b@
dated 3rd April 1975 gent by the ,
ietitioner. ,

O Anpexuwre VIIY G
: True couy cf the order dated 1l0th 9:?
February 1975.
10 ArmeXure IX

True copy of the representation dated e .
8th August 1975.




Sl.Nos ¢ A R T I ¢ U L A R S8 Page NG‘
11. mrexure X o x9
Trve copy of Memerandum dated 26th 2
Avgust 1975.
12. Anne xure XI 27
Trve copy of /letter doted 2Ut.h
Noverba r 1975 .
13, Annexure XII
Trve copy of the letter received SL’
by the petitioner in response to his
lstter dated 20th November 1975,
i4. Amexure XIII . ’
Trve copy of the application dated ?’g&&g
24th Novexber 1977.
15, mmexure XIV ol 39%
Copy of Memersndus dated bl Nay,  PPR
. 1978 issuwed to Sri Z.Hassaine
16. Amexuare XV ) Uo
True ccpy of application dated ‘
Mﬂy 9, 19800
17. Amexure XVI
Trvs copy of circular dated Ul
18. Annexure XVIT '
Trve copy of Memorandum dated 22id Y2
July 1978.
10. Annexuvre XVIII _
Trve copy of letter drted 10th Jyly U3
1978.
20 - Annexure XIiX
Trve copy of representation made by u u
the mtitioner dsted 21st Febrwuary
1980.
21. Annexure XXt
Trve copy of letter dated 26th VR
February 1980C.
22,4 Annexure XXI¥
True copy of letter dated &th ué
July 1980 _
Do inkadntrarms AL f1davit U7 o b
24 . Vakalatnans )
\ . )
LUGK HOW3 (¥ K KHARE) /

D:TED¢ SEPTEMBER » 1980 ADVOCATE,

COUNSEL, FOR THE t’ETIT.LOh/E’:}/
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IN THE HoN'BLE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAL,
LUCKNO:! BENCH, LUXNOW,

Writ Petition No. GG of 198u

o

In tke natter of s .
Constitubion of 1India

md in the natter of '

Articls 226 of the

Coastitution of fndia
Mmd in the nat ter of
Y
‘ /'sri Krishna Tal, aged about 39 years,

Q?O , aon of late Sri Joggenath, resident of
: House No. 2817352, Mawalya, Lucknow.

G0 g 08y v 0 o.-. s e tgg 08 .Petitioaﬁr
versus

'/.'I‘he Unien of India through




Secretary, Wind st ry of Information

and Boradcasting, Mew Dglhis

4. Chiel yreducer, Filma Division,
Gow rmzent of India, 24, rgdder

Road, Boray=-26.

/5. Branch Manager, Films Division,

Hazratganj, LuCcknoW.

/s

'\/4. Sri B,W.Yadav, adult in age,

fother's nars not kaown to the
petitioner, Jumior Beoksr, Films

Division, Hazratganj, Lucknowe

Pecevg torseesg, sty Regvondsut «

To,

The Hon'bls Justice snd his companion Judges

ef the aforesaid Courtoe

Te hurble petition on behalf of ths
getitioner abevenaed rost respctfully showeth as

wunde rgw-

1. That the petitioner entered the services
of the respondent Ne. 1 under the supervision
snd contrel of the respondeat Noe. 2 as Lower

Divisional Clerk on 26th August 1964 in the thren




existing pay scale of Rse 1105180 which was sube
gsequently reviseéd to Rse 260-400. The petitioner
at the tire of the appeintment was only High Scheo.
but With the lapse of time he obtained Bachellers

Degree in year 1969,

e That the petitioner was placed in the office
of Branch Manage r, Filwns Divigion, Hagratganj,
Luckno® Where he continues to servé in the afore gaic
capeoitye The retitioner's work was always fownd
gatisfactory and on ac c.ount of his good Work and
devoted services he was confirrsd on the nost of
Lower Division Clerk with efféct from 26th August,
1966, The petitioner <faced ﬁo disciplinary procee:
ings or actioh at the izzs’éance of the regnoandent

and his carrier remained wme-blard shed.

e That the Lower Division Clerk! s working in
the Filrms Division wnder the Control ef the responde
Yoo 2 are parnkbied to promoted to the post of Juni
Booker or on the post of Upper Division Clerk. The.
prosotional posts carry e qual emoluments and pay

sc\a]ﬁ of Rse 330-560.

4. Thot the promotiens are offered to the in-
curberts in order te the seniority determined onm the
suvbstantive pest of appointrent and in the instamt
05;56 on the poat eof Lower Uivision Clerke A pannel
of persons to be promoted is prepared by the Depart

rental vronmotion Comrdittee em the basig of the cri-

" terian rentioned sbove s
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Se That the resvondent Neo. 2 publighed a seniorit
list & of the individuals working as Lower Divisiona:

Clerkss This se"iaiority list was circulated and was

sent for the notice to the petitiorer on 1lOth
February 1975 This seniority list indicated that
the petitioner wss placedvat Sle no. 17 arxongst the
sersons of the cgdre all cwr indla. 1t rway
however, be submitted that st Luc;maow office the
petitiorer contintes to be the senior wmost erson
ﬁvorking on the post of Iower Division Clerk. The

re lavant extract of the seniority list is being

anrexed herewith as AUNEXURE I to this writ petitien

Ge That it may be submitted that the respendents
1to3 ( hereinstfter referred te as Dg pagrtrent)
cloimed to have evelved a rethod of recruitrent on

the post of Junior Booker. It is assented by the

Do partrent that 50 per cent posts sre reserved for
the direct recruitment and the rest 50 per cent
posts ought te be filled by the Lgwmartmental rremo=-
tions anongst the staff Working on the technicsl
side 1.0 Film Shipgpérse Byt till this date no
appointrent or prormotion has been wuade by way ef
direct recruitrent and so far the post of Jynier
Bcéke re are filk d up Dby way of promotiens amongst
the persons working as Lower Divisional Clerks.
it is thus suvbuitted that the respondents 1 te 3
by their own repreéentations have made the petitien
believe that an enpleyes working as a Lower Divisiol
Clerk 1s entitled te be proemcted on the wpeost of

Junior Booker as well and asg o matter of fact
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this srorotion has always remsined opened for the
noxi-technieal staff and ¥&rerous pogts of Junieor

Bookers are eoccupied by the eoffice staff,

7e That simce the petitioner was considered to
bé the senior most srongst the cadre of Lower

Divisien Clerk posted at Lucknow Branch he was

required to appéar at a interview for considering
his czse for promotion to the post of Jualor Bookera
The petitioner was accordingly interviewed on 20th
March 1970 at LuckneWw but no result whereof was
cormwmicsted to the petitionerse The petiticner
thereafter continved to Writé the re spondents teo

knowWw the result of the aferessid interview which

had talen plsce cn 2Uth March 197G. The petitioner
addressed several lstters to the respondent Npoe 2
and 3 through tre Adrinistrative Officer post at
Borbaye ter theS petitioner subnitted his Ilsttanrs
dated 2841041970, 84141971, 14.4.1971, 21.5.1971
the petitioner was inforred by the Administrative
Offtcer, Films Division, Borbay vide his Memo Nge
2/1/68=Est ¢ 1T dated 1l4th Senterber 1971 that

s case wag still mder consideration. A trwe

copy of the aforegald letter is being annexed

herewith as ANNEXURE II to this writ petition.

8e That after waitimg the result of the inter=

view the petitioener agsin reminded te the respondent

Noe 2 vide his lettsrs dated 9th Febmuary 1972,



26bh Jyly 1971, and 24th Juwne 1972. These b tters

were addressed to the Administrative Officer who
1s authorised to enter corresspondence on bahglf |
of the respondent Nese 2¢ The petitionef ultirately
received a remorandunm Noe 2/1/68 Este II dgted
18th July 1972 to the effect that the petitiorer
Was not selscted by the Selection Committee, it

hewever, seens to the petitiener that no minttes

of the selkction Were drown up and it is enly on
accoumt of the facﬁ that the petitiener mode
frequent representstions for getting the result
that the Adwinistrative Ufficer cenveysd to the
wetitioner abeiut his failure at the_ teeii;. A trvs
copy of the ;ail’oresaid ﬁéné“éatéd IBth July 1972
1s snnexed herewith as ANNEXURE III te this writ

petition,

O That en 24th January 1974 the petitiensr
again nade a répréesentation to the Adxinistrotive

Officer, Filns Divisien, Bombay requesting hin te ,
consider the case of the petitioner afresh for
being appointed on the post of the Junilor Bookere
A trve co;}-y of the aforesaid Ietter is being
annexed herewith as ANNEXUKE IV te this writ petitic

The petitiowe r however received g reply dated 6th
April 1974 throwgh the Administrative Ufficer that
the recruitrent rules did not provide for the pro-
of the petitioner to the

riotion nespdime~bko—&
pest of Junior Booker in as much ag that the said
pronotion according to the recspondents were availab

to the technical staff only. A true cowy of the



the Junior Beokers The petitioner inter alias ass

afore said letter dated 8th Auril 1974 1is being

snnexed herewith as ANNEXUEE V te this writ setit:

10, Thet the petitioner msde an attempt im vail
to obtain the relevant recruitment rule te ascer~
tain the truth of the matter but the resgendent

did net provide the relevant recruitesnt rules an
only claimed that the chapges were effected and €}
nep~teshnical staff was exeluded from being prom

ted to the pest of the J nier Bookers

11. That the petitiower again mafle & regresen

tation on 4th February 1975 te the respendents an

throvgh this repre sentatien the petitioner again

claired the right of being promoted on the peost o

erted that four individuals working as Lower

Divisional Clerks and Who were juniors to the

petitioner were promoted by the reswondents 1 to
and thus the right of the petitioner was infringe
A trw copy of the reprcsentation dated 4th Febry
1975 is encloged herewith as ANNEXURE VI to th

writ petition. 1t nmay alse be stated that this
of the resgondent in premeoting the similar situa
persons actually constitute se 1f§contrary stand
which was tsken by the re spoxa,éents 1l to 3 in thes
letter dated 6th April 1974. A true copy of the
aforesaid repregentation dated 3rd April 1975 is
being amae;’ced herewith as ANNEXURE VI to thiu

Wtitions The ptitienert's apprehensien slse fo

support from the seniérity 1i st whioh was subseq
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circulated on 1luth February 1975 as the petitioner
discove réd that the four r8rsens whe were pronoted
by the re spondent s frex: tixe to time were holding
a junior uests The order wiereby these four
pe.raons were promoted alse did not indicate that .
these perscns were pronoted as g result of their
boing irngonne lled by the Departrentsl rreometion
Committees It is also asserted that the BDgpartrentel
Prormotion Committe e did not recorrend the selsction
of these persons and it appears to ths petitioner
thst the regpondent 1 to 3 had acted arbitrarily in
promoting the se personse A trve copy of the order
whereby the feour juiors were prousted is being
annexed herewith as ANNEXURE VIII to this."rit

petition.

12. That the wetitioner again mnade a repre Lne-

tation dated 8th Auvgust 1975 te the Adnministrative
Officer, Filns inision, Gove rarent of Indis, Borbay
and invited the attentiom of the authority that
several Lower Division Clerks were promoted te the
post of Junior Bookér in secerdsnce with the seniorit
list and their nares appesred on the sle Npl.l, 8,
11, 18, 22,29 and SS‘Which seniority list was
corrected up to Ist Dgcember 1975. 1t was alse
pointed out that since the petitioner appeared at
8le noe 17 it Was us=ususal that he wgs noet ccnsidere
for the promotion to the said post. it was ¢ lairsd
that the di serimiziatien was done deliberastely. A
true copy of the oforcgaid reprecentstion dated

8th August 1975 is being snnexed herewith as

a
v
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ANNEXURE IX to this writ petition.

13.  That in reswonse to the above rentioned
representetion the petitioner was advissd on behglf
of the Administrativwe Officer that the promoction

to the post of Jynier Booker is done in the mamner
indicated in the reply. 1t was claimed by the

re gpondent ¥oo 2 that the pronetion on the post ef
Junior Bpooker is naintained at the rate of 50 per
cent by way of pronotion amonst the perscns working
as Filp Shiopers and the rests are appointed by way
of direct recruitment. It nay however, be subrdtted
that in his representation dated 8th August 1975
the petitioner had collected the sgcific instant
when the prenotion was grated to certain indiwiduals
who Stood Junior in the sirilar capacity to the
petitioners. This isswe however was by passed and it
was re~iterated b’y the regpondent Npe 2 that under
the rules the petitiomer was entitled te the post

of the Jwnior Bookere A trw copy ef Meporandun
dated 25th Auvgust 19756 isswed by the Administrative

Of ficer is being annexed herewith as ANNEXURE X to

this writ petitione.

14. That on the receipt of the afore satd Yerow
rendua dated 256'h August 1975 the retitioner

again Wwrote on November 20, 1975 and through this
let ter the attention was invited that w two lewer
bivision Clerks in the Iuecknew Branch were promoted
to the post of Junier Bookers apart from the fact

that 8 pronotions were alsc sinilarly made in other
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however Was siiilarly deslt and the grievance of the

o

Brenches. on accomt of this the etitioner felt

that the respondents Were treating the petitionmdr

with nalishe A trwe copy of the aforessgid letter
dated 20th November 1975 is beirg esnnexed he rewit-h'
as AVNEXURE XI to this writ petition. This letter

x pétitioner was net dealt with. The fsetiti_orxer
files merewith the true copy of the Iktter received
by the petitionér in response to his Bbtter dated
o0t h November 1975 1s annexed herewith as ANNuXURE XY

to this writ petitione.

15. Thet Since after the subpmission of the

vorious regresentation of the petitioner the
réspondent Noe 2 advertised the vacancyes existing
onn the post of Junior Beokere. This edverkisersnt
appe aréd on 19th November 1277 in "Weekly Enployrent
Yewy " and the petitioner immediately in. respense
to the said advertisersnt applied throvgh prepger
chanrel for the aforesgid post and requested

thet his case might be considerad. It was also
presged that since the petitioner beleng to the
schedule caste commumity the terms of the agé may
also be weed relaxede A trwe copy of the afore
said applicatien dsted 24th Ngvember 1977 is also
annexed herewith as ANNEXURE XII1l to this writ

petitione The petitioner however, did net get any
coprmiication in this regard but on the otheér hand
the Assistant Administrative Officve»r, Pi{lus Divési
Bombay isswed a Memorandum Np. A=120.21/4/76~Est ]
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requiring Sprvasri Z.Hasan, B.N,Yadav and Sri

X.¥.Rastogl, Lower Division Glerks for aprearance

as candidate against the direct recruitrent aqaotas
They were also required to appesr fer interview on

17th May 1978 A trwe copy of the aforessid Yemo-

" pandum issuwed to 8ri ZeHasain is being anmexed

herewith as ANNEXURE XIV to this writ petition.

16. That the petitioner om 9th May 1978 nade a
repregsentation throwh propsr charmel to the Adpinis~=
trative Ufficer at Bombay requesting that his nare
be also included for an interview for the post of
Jmior Booksr on 17th May 19'78._ It may be re-ite=
rated thst on the fasts indicgted herein before the
De partment use to prorote the Lower Diviksicn Clerks
on the post of the Junior Booker and thus there
Wog no restriction imposed upon ths suthorities
for including the nars of the Lowevr Divisional

Clerks who was not promoted timely and the request

of Whon were not considered. A trwe copy of the

said applicction dated May 9, 1988 is being anmexed

nerewith as AVN EXTRE XV to this writ petitiens

176 That the petitiomer has basd his clain

for the relaxation pi‘ Wthe‘ basis of a

cifﬁular issuwed by the EﬂimDM@‘m;b&niﬁt&y%‘/

fplans sy of Vowss Wit ﬁ |
\,J.—ni‘onsaﬁon' aad B ing, Governwsnt of

\

India, a trve copy of which is alsc enclosed herowit]

as ANN4X'RE XVI to this Wwrit vetitione

18. That the petitiom r gpplied to the Branch
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_ dated 22nd July 1978 from the Branch Manager, Iucknow

b

1=

Moaneger, Films Division of the Lucluow Branch

on 17th July 1978 to kmow as to why the cire
cular isswed for the appointment of ' Jwior Beoksr
was not got circulated to him thoﬁgh it wos de stbed
by the respondent No. 2 « It was alse presged
that the petitioner could be inforred about e
letter No. by which his applic-tion wad forwarded,

The petitioner was surprised to receive the letter

Bpaneh, Iucknow to the effect that he waa not cire

culated with the order ss he was on lesve. It wag
also pointed out that since the petitioner was

over age the circudar Wag not sent to hime A truwe
copy of the ¥emorandum isswed by the Branch Manager,

1, uck now Division, Tucknow dated 22nd July 1978

is being annexed herewith ag ANIEXURE XUPII to this

with wtition.

19. That the petitioner wss inforxed by the

Administretive Ufficer, Films Pivision, Borbay by
let ter dated 10th July 1978 that his recruitment
to the post of Jumior Bpokeér could not b ecnsidered

as he did not apply in response .te the office cir=-

cular or even the advertisement issved by the Central

- Emuployment Exchangée It may however, be submitted

thot the reply of the Branch Manager, Pilms Divesion,

Luvcknow Branch, Tucknow itself gtated that the
applicastion for the petitierer was forwarded to the

Hgad (f fice on 26th Novermber 1977 vide office letter
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Moe Este 25/I7Ts 1In any cirewvmstances it is

potent that the petitioner wus not afforded with the
opport ity of being considered for the peost of
Junior Booker though this right was availsble to
the petitioe re A trwe copy of the letter ﬁ-ate@ 10t

July 1978 isswed by the Administrative Offiecer,

Films Divisioén, Bombay is being annexed herewith as

ANYEXURE XVIIT to this writ petition.

20, That the petitioner continved to persue

his reprosentatioms and tims and again been writing
to the respondents for the consideration of his

long pending case which not only in regard to the
precise rights of the petiticmer but also csused
humiliation on accomt of the facts that junier

persons were promoted., The pm@titiomer ultimé‘tely

rngde a represembation dated 2lst Februsry 1930

to the Chief prodwer and the Administrative Uffice
Filns Division, Gowe rannent of Indig at Bombay and
ré que sted that his case for promotion te the post

of the Junior Booker or the Usper Divisionm Clerk

ray be censidereds A trw copy of the of oressid

let ter is being annexed herewith gs ANNEXTRE XVIV

to this writ petition.

21, . That the pe?;t_tieaer received the reply
to the above referred 1letter through the I tter
dsted 26th FPebruary 1980 and through the said
letter it wés conveyed to the petitiomer that ne

vacancy 6xist eof the post of Jwaior Beoker and thus

*

\



his crge could not be considered. 1In regsrd to
the pronmotion to the post cf Upper Divisional
Agsistaxt he Wasvinfomedr that his case couvld e
considered on his turn. A true c'opy of the aof oresaid
letter dated 26th February 1980 is being amexed

nerewith ag ANIMXURE XX to this writ petitions

22 Thot a few ronths 1atér the etitioner care
to lmow that de spite the assertions msde by the
respondent No. 2 regarding the non-availabilityz of
the vacamey at Lucknow the respondent No. 4 Sri
B.N.Yadav Was promoted to the post of Juuior Booker
on ad hoc basis. This order of promotion wags isswed
by the respondents on 4th July 198U. A trwe ecopy

of the lstter dated 4th July 1980 is also enclosed

herewith as ANNEXURE XXI ¢€o this writ petition.

This order was nade availgble to the getitioner

when the patitiomer applied to the respondents that

he wish to wrefer a revresentstion agsinst the swch

arbitrary gronotion.

23 That as already stated the setiocn of the
respondent No. 2 in promoting the respondent No. 4
on the basis of the Juaior Booker is intended to
cause loss and injury to the petitiorer. The
wotitiomer was not afforded with the right of
pronotion deliberatsly and malicouslye. The Ifact
of the matber 1s that the present Branch Manager
Sri G.K.D.Nag was annoyed with the petitioner and

never wgnted the promoticn of the petitioner in any



way - and as g natter of fact-the aforesaid Branmch
Mansge r Sri G.KtD.Nag went to the extent of making
allegations against' the petitioner and disappreve
the petitiener's promotion on the officiating basis

in capacity as Upper Livision Clerke The petitiomer

believes that the aforesaid Brench Mgnager has
positively requested the Administretive Ufficer,
Filers Division, Bombay not to promote the petii:icner.

24, That the respondent I\Tv.é 1s.no way better
qualified nor he is peossessed of ahy better experierce
thon the petitiomer and as a matter of fect the ‘
petitioner is mwh senior te the regpendent Ne. %‘J
who was appeinted as a LoWer Division Clerk on 17th
Septenter 1970 in the saxe pay scale on whichthe
etitioner was gppointeds The prometion of the
regspondent No.@jjs diserirminatery, vielative ef
princi ples -of natural justice and also intended
to invite the right of the petitioener which is
guaranteed to hix on aceount of the fast that he

1s gird larly situste.

25 o That the petitioner feeling agrieved by the
order dasted 4th July 1980 prefers this writ petitioen

on the follewing anongst ether

GROUNDS

A Becaugse the order dated 4th July 1980
contained in Annexwre XXI is violative

of Artiecle 14 and 16 enshrined in the

Constitution im as nuch as the wetitiener's
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precise right has been invalied and he has

been diseririnated against the jmier whe

1s etherwise similarly constitute.

Becguse the asctien eof the respendents are

ralafide and as a result of evil cense quences
and is further caleulated to cause harn to
the pétitioz:e-r' s right thus it constitute
infringwent of the right guaranteed to the

petitioner wider A,tiels 16 of the Cons~

tit uti@l} .

Because the order of the re gperdents is
ﬁalicious snd 18 nalgfide which is ebhaingd

pctent on resord in as nuch as the re ggondent

have been rewresenting that there was no

%

post available and yet the respondent No. 4

"has been pronoted te the detariwent of the

etitiorer who 13 a senior person.

Because the erder passed by the resgondent
hes encroached wpon the rights of the
petitioner and has violated the previsions
of Article 311 of the Consi:itution.

Becauge the order of the respendents is alse
violative of princigles of natural jmstice
and the potitioner wag provided with nmo

opportuwity to represent his nmatter te

.
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safeguard his rights from being superseecded

by a junier person.

Ee Because in any view of tke matter the order

Passed by the respondents is mest arbitrary ,
1llegal and the 1118pgality coumitted by the
resgondent is patent on the record gnd is

against their ovn representations.

. Becguse the order of the respondents passed
is otherwise illegal, invalid and is lisble
to be set agide, .

WHEREFORE, 1t is mest resmctfully prayed

that this Hon'ble Court ray graciously be isswe:

Ie Awrit in the nature of eertiorari quashing
the order dsted 4th July 1980 eont sired
in Amexure XX1 after surmuening its original

frox the respondents 1 gnd 2.

ITe That by a writ 4in the nat ure of mandarus
the respondents Y¥o. 1 to 3 are re quired
to pronote the petitiorer on the post of

Junior Booke rs

TII. That such other Writ or direction which
this Hon'ble Court may deem fit snd proger

in the cimvnstances of th® mase nay alse




-1Bm-

be 1sswed 4in favour of the petitioner and

against the respondents.

IVe Cost of the writ petition masy also be /
avarded in favour of the petiticner against

the respondentss

“{hl
LME)

J/ ADVOCATE,
COUNSEL FOR THE FETITIONER.

LUXXNOWS ﬁ’
Jia




0{)
e ,
. y ﬂ ' ‘
. IN THE HONELE HIGH COURT OP J UDICAIURE AT ALLAHABAD
» B e T IR S ST R SR *‘mmw?’mﬁ"mmi
#1 memwmwmw?f
" Krighan Lel e, PETITIONER
, ,“‘:'Wrwwskr e ® Tt ~wrw-rwwwwwwrwwrﬂm*wr
2 Lo Ve g
B e i ' i :
Union of India and Ofhers = : isees, Respo hde Nt
WoP,NOo of 1980,
N

Seniority IList of Iower Division Clerk for &ll Rranches
of Pilms Division, Govermment of India, Issued by the
Adminigtrative Officer, Films Division, Bombay-26 vide
their eireular letter noe. Memo./ &/ 23021/9/74- Estte 1,

S dated 10—2\-7591 v
Seniority Neme Source of Remarks
1  Sri K.R.Shagtri | Direct Bute; LDC, OFfgeJre
‘?/ Nagpur Branchs Booker on aghoc-
: basis from 1le5062
Sri Padmenabham " Jr.Booker on adhoe
Madras Rraneh . basis weeefe
210201974,
Sri J.S.Sigemoy e Pnt.LDC Offge.dr.ooke
Madras Branch . ﬁg_e;t'ipj 10_201969 ]
Sri S.N.Bemble " Off 2. TDO on adhoe
Main Office X - basis weeeLe.
Sri Krishan Ldl. "  ee——
Iucknow Branch ;
Sri R.G.Mhapuskar " Of£fg.UDC from
Main Office _ 15:9071
Sri A.N.Mulla " ButeIDC OffgeJXem
- . Booker on adhoc basis
DHO( Bombay) o wWe@efe 16411974 -
Sri C.Vij ayraghavan % JreBoker on ad&hoe
Do Wing- Bombay X basgis weeefe 1601.74
Sri Fn.S.H.Rapani " @P LDG- Jr.Booker oh
(DHO- Dombay) _ ad-hoc bagis Weesfe
A : 1501971
\h\ds\zjﬁ/ | TRUE QOPY

Petitioner
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¢ . IN TME HON'SLE HIGH COURT OF JUDLCATURE AT ALLAW BAD
S LUCKNOW BENCH LUCKNOW.

Krishan Lal i e o - PETITIGER
| V3.
Union of Indla & Others ===== Respondarts.
W.P. NO, of 1980,

MUNEIURE NO o Blé‘/ '

R

0,2/ 1/68-Bstt I
FILMS DLVI SION
MINISTRY OF INFOBMATION & BROADCASTING
GO VERNMEN T OF INDIA .

ZA~ Pedder %ad’ Ezambayozﬁo
Dated the 14tn September, 1971.

Subject: Recrultmer

- - R A

¥iith reference to nis sppllication dated
£6=7-1071 on the subject moted sbove, Shri Krishan Iaal,
Permanet Iower Division Clerk in the Luduoxs Branch 0ffice
is informed that his case is still under consideration,

'b\<U0 | | 8/~

for Administrative Officer.

/N 8Sarl Krishan Lal '

~ Pmto Lowdr mvision Clerk,
(DOFles Division,
\!

\0\ M
9" —
)’U\ @\%9 ‘ Petitioner.
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IN THE HONBLE HIGH COURT OF JUDIC ATURE AT ALLAHABAD .
LUCKNOW BENGH LUCKNOW.

KRISHAN AL '_ ——  Tetitioner.

, Vae, ,
- Union of India & Otherse . «=—=  Respondent,,

4

W.P» NO. of 1980, -

S /‘ /ﬁ' .

=7

NO-2/1/68~EsttoI1
Filmg Division .
Minispy of Information & Broalcasting
BN \W Goverment of India

24~ Pedder Road, Bopbay-20s
Datpd the 18th July, 1972,

Memorandum

Sibject:  Selection s to_the post of Junior Booker

. With reference to his gpplication dated 24th
WJune, 1972 on the subject noted above, Shri Krishan Ial,
6\¥ Permanent Lower Division Olerk in the Branch Office at

| Iucknow is informed that he has not been select®d for
the post of Junior Bookere .

~ sd/-
( S.k:Boy) .
for Mminigtrative Officer

Permanent Iower Division Glerk,

w Shri Kishan Ldl,
\h‘\d\\m// Pilms Division,

/' Tiicknowe

TBUE COPY

Petitioners
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’ IN THE HON' BELE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

- . " LUCKiOW EEWE “LUCKIOW.
EKRISHAN LA | | | mm— Petitioner..
' Vse,
Union of India & Otherse e Reepondént.,
W.Po KO, ‘of 1980,
To, | N o
The Administrative Officer,

Films Division(Govt. of India)
24~ Pedder Road, , .

Bombay=26s,

w- Subject: Promotion for the post of Junior Booker of
~ A Jepartmental &Eea% & Caste employee in the

Films Divigion, Iucknow BEranch. .

THROUGH: PROPER QHANNEL,

Sir’ ‘9‘?0‘ .o u

I.am to submit the following for your kind aml
sympathic consideration:ee=

1) As per adver tisement Mo. 11/69(Refs Ml.0EE/1933/69,

datéd June, 1969), I had applied for the po st of Junior Pooker
ok in Incknow Branch to the Raployment Officer, Director of=-

f/e'?/eggal of Enployment, New Delhi vide my application dated

2) I received a cdll letter from you vide 1letter M.
2/1/68-Bstt.II, dated 11370 for Test and Interview on
20-3-70 and accordingly I appeared for the test and Intervier

3)  Having received mo reply for seven months I sent
reminder to you on 28/10/70, 8/1/71, 14/1/71, 21/5/71 and
26=7-71 respectivelye, After a period 1l years I received a
reply from you vide letter nos. 2/1/68-Estt.II, dated 14/9/71

stating that my case / 1S STILL UNDER GONSIDERATION!.
w 4) Since thereafter I did not hear any.thing from you

I.hed to remind you again on 9/2/72 and 24/6/72 but without

\VJJ\ V- any responises, ..After a period of two years & four months, a

&\q\) g reply was received from you vide letter noe 2/1/68-EstteII,

\ > dated 14-9-72 that ! HE HAS NOT BEEN SELEJTED FOR THE POST
- OF JUNIOR BOOKER.!

~

-~ - e P

Contlosese 2 eosoessse
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It is for your kind information that when I
was the only departmental Scheduled Caste candidate, I
should have been given a chance and promoted to the .
post of Junior Mookers. But you did not consider mee
In this comection your kind attention is invited %o
para 3 of 0.MeN0.27/2/71-Bstt.(SCT), dated 27th Movember,
1972 issued by the Depariment of Personnel, Goverm ent-
of India, New Delhi regarding reservation of seats for
Schedul o Oastes candidatese. It may be aided that I am
the senior most Pemmanent IL.D.0. in Films Division,
Incknow Branch(My seniority mmber stamle at 52 out of
: 11% in Films Division as a whole). I have served more
R, than 9 years sptisfactory service as LDG in this Branch,
| but no chance of promotion has been given to me as
Junior Bookers
I understand that one of the Junior Boker in
this Branch has applied for long M?Teﬁve and natutdlly
subsequent arrangements are to be made in his place, I
ghall be thankful, if the officiating chance as Junior-
" Booker is given to me. I assure you sir that é;hdl
perform the duties most sincerely and to the best of ’

my ability & shall keep my superiors well satisfied.,
Awaiting for your favour able replys

Thanking you in antiéipationg.

P ’ | - Yours fai thfully,
s

A\. Dated the Imckmow, ( KRISHAN LAL )

Jane 24th, 1974, Permanent-Iower Divn.{lerk
Films Division-Govt.of Indig,
\2e . Hazratg anj, Incknow( UP)e, .
B d - - .-

'\)\“q\\bi ?:O S
5 ﬂ]i,i . TRUE _QOPY

Petitio nexs;
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’ : IN THE HON' BLE HIGH COURT @F JUDICATURE AT AILAHABAD.

" LUCKNOW EHENCH LUGKNOW.

Peti tioneXs,

KRISHAN LAL | —

| o M _ VB&#

Union of India & Otherss _— Respondgnfgg
WePoT0s - of 1980y

£
ANNEXURE NO— Y- .
' m2i5/26 64—&1:9,11 [N S g e
Filmg Division
Ministry of Infomation & Broadcasting
Goverment of India :

24~ Pedger Foad, Bombay-26e.
Dated the 6th April, 1974

|  MEMORANDUM o |
Subject: Representation regarding gppointment to the
O nogt of Junior Bookels
\' . e e P -": SRR - - ‘
0 R With reference to his representation dated the
}&\ Dy th Janeury, 1974, on the sabject noted sbove, Shri Krisharls
A " Permanent Iower Divislon Glerk in the Films Division Branch-

office Incknow is informed that his application for the post
QD/O of Junior Poker in response to the advertisement was |
\’ considered, but it ig regretted that he was not found suitable
for appointment to the post by the duly constituted-Selection
_ onmittees; For his information, a copy of the Recruitment- .
Oules for the post is &lso sent herewithe It will be seen
therefsom that 50% of posts of Junior.Booker are %o be filled
by direct recruitment amd 50% by selection from among Film-
Shippers in the Films Division and not from among the
Tower Division Qlerks working in the Films Divisione.

Jyo
R\ T
AN \w ( S-K-Foy) )
for &ﬁmimstra‘blve Officer

(]\0\311121 KXrishan Lal,
Permanent Iower Division Clerk,
Films Division Branch Office,

Incknovs

PETITIONER,,



RECRUITMENT RULE:

P I A S i - - P

H..OHW E Hcmﬂ owo.,co,t.ooo..o oo 00 O.Ao

iy wmuﬁwoc.q_.m.um o% the postas -

'Y Method of recruitment - - fQialifietions etcs) Qrelifications-etes for--- - --

: Mo and percentage of vacanciesyfor E.umod recruitd recruiement by promotian
V/W%I o . W 4o be HM.HH ed ﬁ.wl .Uﬁf Emﬂ.ﬂ ° .ﬂﬂﬁﬂ&@ﬂ,@ T _ ——
< | Neme of gi Classi-{ Scele ¢ Direct}Promotion ITransfer ¢/ge Biucationel |} Whether age Grade source
Po %o, ficat- § of pay¢ Recrui limi$ and other and educatio- from which promo-
ion, of theg¢ ment., oﬁ.w.w ity quelifi- ns.for direct ¢ tion/transfer
chare- ¢ poste cuin- cationg recruitmen t is to made.,
cter it- requirede., will =pply.in
and stagus hesse, - & pase 0f reecrui
of the : ment by promot-
. | poste - S iong/ transfexs
1 5 3 X 4 T 10 1 e 12
:\.w?woowmu flase III'150-5- - 50%  50% Ml Yes. Blucationsl
60-8— - \ qualifications o
| ® n-1i hi~ 160- years . of a recoghised will applye.
wm.mmm.ﬁm_. University or
mmn.md.«mn,& . . its equivelent

#%  12) From asmongst Film Shippers in the Filmse-.
Division who have at least 5 years service
in that gradeo,

N MﬂﬂH HHoszu

quelifications. . , b

ii) Clerical experience
at least 3 years in
a film production or
distribution organisation,
preference being given to

-\ those with experience of
booking of films in commercisl




O I¥ TH® HON'ELE HIGH GOURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD.
LUCKNOW BERCH LUCKNOW.

KRISHAN LAL S ' PETI TIONER.
Vse |
UNION OF INDIA AID OTHERS mmm—— RESPONDENTS .

W.B. N0, OF 1980

ANNEXURE NO. VI

To,
The Administrative Officer,

\.‘U’/ - Pilmg Division(Govt. of India),
24~ Pedder Road,
BOIBAL: 26 ‘

SUBJEOT RECRUITMENT TO THE POST OF JUNIOR BOCKER IN

FIIMS DIVISION LUCKNOW BRAINCH.

THROUGH: PRGPER CHANNEBa

Sir, " :
Kindly refer to your Memorandum M. 5/ 26/64=EstteII,
dated 6/4/74 in reply to my representation dated 24/1/74 é@eﬂg

;f{" which I have been informed that my case could not be considered
only beceuse of the Recruitment Rules which do no% permit the
Lower Division Clerk to be considered for the p ost of Junioxn-
Bookere In this connection I beg to state as under:-

1) That according to these Recruitment Rulesa person is
eligible for recruitment by promotion as Junior Dboker if
he fulfils the educational qualifications prescribed for

. the post of Junior TFooker directly recruited.

2) That according to cols 10 the following educatlonal and
other qualifications are required for direct recruitment:-

\%O i) Matriculation
N ii) Olerical experience at least 3 years in a film productio
or distribution organisation, preference being given to
those with experience of booking of films in éommeréiai
cinemage

In this connection @ I beg to state that I have been
m working as Iower Divig on Clerk for the last 10 years in distr
~

\%\\&/ TRUE OOP Y CO ntd-.',p eeee 00,0 6@

PETITIONER.



vy,

bution & film booking beoking gection of the FIIMS DIVISION
braneh at Incknow. Thus I have aceuigred sufficient experience
& knowledge of booking of films in addition to clerical experi
Moreovsr I belong to a S(i’heduled Oaste communityes This
community there is 15% reservation in Appointing, Promotion ete
TPherefore, I am rightly entitled for promotion as dJubior Boke
Further it will not be out of plzace to mention hexe

that the following employees, previougly working as Iower Divl
Olerk in the Films Division, IucknowBranch, have beel promo ted
as JUNIOR BOCKERe.

y o4

1 I¥) Sri R.N.Dwivedi ~-= Working asJunior Booke:
‘v/ at Iucknos for théllag
several yeards.
2) Sri R.L.Sharma -~ -do- =-d0-  =do-

W In addition fo these one Iower Division (lerk
\! (Sri S.Belsubramanimum) has been promoted as Junior oker an

posted at Nagpur Branche.

\\°

Sl

. Taking into account all the above gaid facts I am
\WV" also entitled for promotion against the post of Junior Boker
O .
é\ It is therefore, requested that my case may be congid ered
. de-novo and pass orders of my promotion at your earliest
N colvenienxe & avoid hardship to the poor employeee.

Hoping to get an ea.rly replyes.
Thanking .yous

Yours faithfilly,

L e Gl et )
o\ 7 Digad Iucknows ( Krighan Lal)
w..W sbe 4th, 1975., Iogwer Division Clerk
. ,g\ \Y© ;- Pilms Division,
R Iucknow Rranche
\& TRUE QORY

AN |
\M\Cb\/ PETITIORER. |
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IN THE HON ELE HIGH COURT BF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
LUCKIOW BENCH LUCKNOW.

Krishan Tel S | Petitioners

' Vse, B
Union of India & Others — Regpondentsis,
W.?o NOQ. of 1980‘93

ANNEXURE m <0 %v‘/”

| The Administrative Off:.c ery

Filmsg Division (Govt. of Ind:.a)
24~ fed&fer Roaﬂ, -

M@.ﬁ&

sir, : S e

Kindly refer to my representat:.on d ated 4/2/75, in
wvhich I draw 1;0 your kind attention for promotion to the po st o
Junior Bookere.,

J In the month of April, 1974, I was informed by your

B good office that IDQGs could not be considered only because of

_ the recruitment rules do not permit them to he considered for %
. pogt of Junior Booker. But on the otherhand some ILDQs were
,fj,\imw promotel to the post of Junior Booker as per your Seniority Ii
i X D Ihes mentioneh oh Seriel Te 1.8.11.16.55,59 & T thenss
gseniority mumber is 17 as well as I belong to Scheduled Caste
community, my name must have been considered for the said post
It is evident that my cieme was knowincly omitted for the
470 promotion.

I do not understand thsg circumstanees wh:.ch eom ell
he euthorities to promote 8 IDGs to the post of Junior Bagker

while I was deprived of the opportum.ty guaranteed in the-
consitution,,

Kind}y look into the matter personally and provide
Justige to the down trodden ministerial staff,,

iting for favourabl2 replys

(\{)\W | Yurpg faithfully,
WY ) Dated the Tncknow | sd/- »
| \W loril 3rd, 1975 ( EKrishan Lal )
[\m e Iower Division (lerk
5 Films Division,
\'g Prae Oo Incknow Branche.,

PETITIONER,,
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f” IN THE HON' BLE |HIGH COURT QF JUDICATURE AT AILAHABAD
IUCKIOW EBENCH LUCKHNOW.
KRISHAN LAL L eeses Petitioners
_ Vs,
Union of India & Otherge, =oss, | | Respondent..
WoP. NQ- ' of 1980,
) / @E&RR NO-- —/
Seniority List of Lower Division Clerk for all Branches of
Films Division, Govermuent of India, issued by the
N Administrative Officer, Films Division, Bombay-26 vide
their circular letter Mo. Memo/ 4/23021/9/74-EstteII, dated
- 10=2-75 , :
ﬁb\?js;\i ' geniority - Name Source of Remark
q\’\ y Rmber Recruitmente
\)\’\]\ ey T, -, Ny Ty g, e —
A\ 17 \art Kri shan Lal. Direct —
o\\w . Incknow Rranch
\/hé—'ir . a "
~ - 22 Sri R.G.Mhapugkar " O0ffg.UDC from
‘ Main Office . 15-9-1971
Sri A.N.Mulla n Pnt. LDC -0ffg. Jr.-
DHO- Bombay - Booker on ad-hoe
basi s 8 @e Lo, 1601074
Sri 0.Vijayaraghvan  © Jr<Booker on ad-hoc
D.Wing. Bombay. . basis Weeefs 1601474
S Ko S.H.Rupani n @ IDO- Jr.EPooker on
DHO-BJm.baY - ad—hoc basis \’{o‘e;?,ﬁp;
o : 151971
TRUE _QOPY

PETITIONER
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IN THE HONW BLE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD,
LUCKNOW EENCH LUCKNOW.

Rrishan Lall C m— Petitioner.
Ve
Union of India and Others —== Respornd entse
WeB. NO. of 1980,
ANNEXURE NO. IX '
To,

The Adm:_nlstratlve Officer,
Filmg Division(Govt.Df India),
24~ lPedder Roade,

Bombav-26,o.

Subject: Recruitment to the post of Junior Booker in the
" Filmg Divigion-Iucknow Brahche

RANRS

Sir, :
~ Kindly refgr to my representation dated 4/2/75
and ' subsequent reminder dated 3/4/75 and 3/5/75 in
which I drew your kind atténtion for promotion to the post
of Junior Bookexr.

In this connection kindly refer to IInd para & IV
para of my representation of the above referred letter where
it was pointed out that some LDGs were promoted % the post

of Junior IDboker as per your Sehiority 11s‘!: of s mentioned
at S1.M. 1,8,11,16,22,29 and %3 which was circulated vide

\
,1 \UO your letter No. Memo./4/23021/9/74-EsttsII, dated 10+2.75
\)\}'ﬂ\ \%’D (Corrected upto 1e121974-Extract copy is encloged for ready-

A\

Ao\

.. reference)s When my seniority mmber is 17 aswell as I

B belong to the Scheduled Caste community, my name must have

been cons:.dered for the said poste It is evident that my hame
was knowingly omitted for the promotion,,

\ I do not understood that circumstances which &m&;
compelled the authorities to promote eigh$ (8) IDCs to the
\%Dpos‘!: of Junior Boker while I was deprived to- the oppoxr-tunity
in the constitution. :

Kindly look into the matter persbnally and provide
justice to the down trodden ministerisl staffe,

dwaiting for favourable repl o
Bnel. 1 < e

Yoursg faithfully,
- Sd/-

Dated: 7/8th -August, 1975,, ( Krighan Lal)
‘ Vel " [Prue Qopy

- s A e e
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Seniority Iist of Iower Pivision (lerk for &ll Branches of

" Films Division: Goverment of India, Issued by .the Administrative

Officer, Films Division, Bombay-26 vide their clrcular letter
Yo sMemos/ &/ 23021/9/ T4~ Estte 1L, dated 10-2=75.,

- o S, Wt ain i "o S35 g i s Sy B S S sy S S P et iimdand

- e

1 1
Senioriry i Neme { Source of Remarksge;
Mum ber H ! Recruitments
1 Sri K.ReShastri Pireet  FmteLDO, OffgeJr.Booker
. Nagpur Branche ad-hoc ‘basis from
l;‘ds 019 620
8 Sri Padmanabhan  -do- Jr.Booker oh ad-hoc baki
Madras Brahchs, | Wegefs, 210241974
11 sri J.S.Sigamoy ~do- Pute LDG Offg.Jr-Booker
Madras Branche We,8e £o 10201969 o
16 8ri S8.Ne.Bamble w30~ 0ffg.UDC on adhoc basis
Main office.. weeefrome
1 Sri Krighan Lal - ~do- e mmm——
4 Lueﬁnow Branch
02 §ri ReG.Mhapugkar Direot  OFffg-UDG from 15-9-71
Mzkn office '
 Sri A.N.Milla ~do- Pmt. IDC Offg. Jr.Booker
DHO( Pombay).s. on ad-hoc basis weesfe
" , 16.1.1974
Sri 0.Vijayaraghavan ~do- = Jr.Booker oh ad-hoc bas
D.Ving- Bombaye. Weeefe 1601.1974
 &¥X Xm.S-H.Rupani ~d0=- Qs PeILDO- Jr.Boker oh
DHO- Bombaye, ad-hoce basis Wegefe
14501971, |

a $55% o e gy S e g g ¢

TRUE COXY

PETITIONER



e IN THE HON ELE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT .ALLAHABAD,
_ LUCKNOW BENCH = LUCKNOW.
Krishan Lal — Petitioner.
Vae : o
Union of Indig and <Others -—-- . Respo ndentss,

W} Eg NQO_- of 198 Qo,

ANNEXURE HO. X

NO.5/26/64=Estt « ILe
Films Division .
, Ministry of Information and Broadcastlno
~ Govermment of India
’ - ¥
24~ Pedder Road, Bombay-26.
Dated the 25th fugust, 1975

MEMORANDUM

Subjeét: Representatlons from Shrl Krishan Lal, Lower-
Divigion Clerke. ‘ _

XX NN

With reference o his representationdated the

3rd May 1975 and 8th Aigust, 1975 Shri Krishan Lal, Iower Div
Ve Clerk in the Branch Office at Iuckhow is informed that he has
already been advised earlier vide thisg office Memomandum Nunb
even § ated the 6th April, 1974 and 4th 4pril, 1975 that the
mode of recruitment to the post of Junior Booker is 50% by
promotion by Selection from anonvst the Film Shippers in the
J\S Films Division and 50% by direct recruitment through the
" Enployment Exchange or through all India advertisement and not
M @\ qjo by promotion from amongst the Iower Division clerks, Since he
. /\u\\ was not found suitable by the Selection Committee for the post
of Jr.HRoker againgt the direct reeruitment quota he could not
Q@e appointed'to the post:anq since the i‘aéts have already been
intimated fo him, no other clarification in this regard is

- @@T hecessary e

o S/~
\3, C ( MoK.JAIN )
Asstte Aministrative Officer,

‘\b Shri Krighan Lal for Administrati .
\{\\ Iower Divigion Gierk, Strative Officer

Films Divigion, '
g\o\\-""“__'j'é_'_ls_m:. TRUE GOP Y

\}@ (Q\ \p, . ?Emmzozma.‘.
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e
e IN THE HOW ELE HIGH GOURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD,

LUCKNO® i] BEI‘EH LUC KilOW.

KRISHAN LALL RSO | ‘ PetitioneXl
VS‘Q} )

Unioh of India and Dthers isesis; - Respondentge
W.E, NO. of 1980,

! ANNEXURE NO. XTI

To,

The Administrabive Officer, '
Films Division(Goverment of Indka),

24 Dr.G-Desmukh Marg, Film Bhawan,
‘BOMBAY: 26.; ,

e~

o~ Subaect‘ Recmlment o the post of Junior Booker in Filmo-

V1Si0oHn, C oow C Ne:

Phroughs Proge:c channel.
Sir, : , , T s i

1) Kindly refer to your Memorandum 0.e5/26/64-EBste«Il,
/ dated 25th dugust, 1975, in vhich I was informed that mode
of recruitment to the post of Junior Booker is 50% by
promo tioh by g8l ection from amongst the Film Shippers in the
Films Division & 50% by direct recreitment through Fhe
Employment E}cchanve and not by promotion from emongst the
Iower Divigion ol erkse; _
2) In view of the above recruitment rules, I do not
understand the circum stances which compelled the authorit:.es
_to promote 8(Right) LDUs in other Branch and 2 L.D.Cs in
leknow Braneh to the post of Junior Hookers It is evident %
my hane was knowingly omitted for promotion and I was discre

‘ Again, I shall be grateful if you kindly reply on
6 anbove point i.e. on para 2 o« as to why my candid ature was
\'\ rej ected mthnut having any valid grounds and dlscrmlnated

\)5\/ \‘KQ from tho se IDCs alrealy working as Junior Bookere, _
S et Waltz.ng for favourable &/& early reply in tke
natters :
© Thanking you,
w ’ | Yours faithfully,
\é@w/  RURE BT e copr Krfohan Tal ) TG

PETITTONER. ' ~
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IN THE HON BLE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD.

A

IUCKNOW BENCH  LUCKNOW.

KRI SHAN LAL ioiojeie; , PETI TIONER,,
Vse,
UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS .soms Requndentsg
Ws E . m&o v of ﬁl980\g;

ANNEXURE 0. XII

P P

~/ N0+ 5/ 26/ 64~ BstteII
Pilms Division , :
Ministry of Information and Broadcasting
Goverment of India
24 Pedder Road, Bombay- 26
Dated the 6th December, 1975,
i o
MEMORAND UM
subie otf Represemtation from Shri Krishan Lall
d ) I.,BA-O- fEr appointment as Jr.Booker. !
s - , S :
< With reference to yomxz his representation dated
50 2001161975 on the subject noted above, Shri Krishan Lal is
. 5\ informed that the points raised by him have already been
Qg\ ecohsidered several times ani the correet position was intim at
S o him vide this office: Memo. mmberémen dated 25841975 4s
g\z such no further clarifiéation is necessary in this regards;
sd/-

(. M.Chandran Nair)

AsstteAdministrative Officer
for Administrative Officer.

e

TRUE _OOPY

Petitioners,
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P Pre IN THE HON'BLE .HIGH COURT OF JUDICATQRE AT ALLAHABAD.

LUCKNOW BENGH LUCKNOW.

KRISHAN LAL PETITIONER.
Vse,

'UNION OF INDIA & OTHERS  eseeos, ~ RESPONDENTS.
W.P. N0, of 1980,

ARNEXURE NO.XIII

DATED: HAZRATGAW:
<k : NOVR. 24th, 197Te.

The 4ministrative Officer,
Films Division(Govte.of India),
24—~ DreG.Dedgslmukh Marge,

BOMPAE 400,026,

THROUGH: PROPER CHANNEL.

\.’a\.’-» .o

I beg to encloge herewith the application dated

23/24-11-77 duly filld in by me for the post of Junior Booker,
as per aivertigement N0.46/T7 -of QENTRAL EMPLOYMENT EXCHANGE
NEW DELHI published in 'Weekly Buployment News' dated 19-11-T7.
Ve - The cutting of adver%ézem' from the Weekly Buploy=
ment News, is already enclosed with sSri B.N.Yadav's applicatio
which may be perusal. |

I, therefore, very kindly request you to forward my
pplication to the Central BEmployment Bxchange, Kundan Mansion,

Wsaf Ali Road, New Delhi at the earliest as the last date of
receipt of application is 3/12/1977.

,0 Further I request you thaf since the vacancies of
,®\Cb JUNIOR BOOKER are vacant against Scheduled Oasgte's quo ta al so,

"{6 and under your kind co ntrol, the TERIS OF AGE MAY VERY KINDLY
‘ BE RELAXED IN MY cASE and the Central Euployment Emchange,

. may kindly be informed accordinglye
Thanking you, '

Encle. Yours faithfully,
fpplication alongwith ' 8d/-
copy of certificates.
6 Nos. (KRISHAN LAL)
0 , PMT.IDG

~ FILKS DIVISION
NS » LUCKNOW BRAICH.

co ntd‘.‘. '24.‘. LA IR Y% )
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3N

U.P.Cs

dn Advance copy is forwarded to the Central Mnploy-
ment Bxchange, Kundan Mansion, Asaf Ali Road, New Delhi
. for informations The original copy alongwith application fo
A . & copies of certifiate is reaching a s early as possible in
- your offices

Encl. 2 sd/-
, , ( KRISHAN LAL )
P _ IDo.

D\ IRUE COFY

-

1 s | PETITIONER.,

Eatean, N
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APPLICATION FORM FOR VAC AWCIES ADVERTISED BY THE DIREC TOR

GENERAL OF E»IPLOYMEI\(I}B Uéliﬁ TRALNLNG 2/ & 3, KUNDAN MAISION ASAF

(Central Bmployment Exchahge)

THROUGH: PROPER CHANNEL

N.B.: Before f£illing the applic ation Form, please read carefull
the insgructions to candidates given at the end. -

1. dpplication for the post: Junior Booker
2+ Employment Ex;hange: li'ﬁx?értisement o..46/TT
3. Registration Nmber: ' Sl.b. of advertisemen
. No. 11
4 Name of Oandidate(In Block-
Letters). Krikhan Lal
5¢ &ddress in full: FIIMS DIVISIOR GOVT. OF INDIA
~ | LUCKNOY ERANGH (U.P.)
6. Nationality: Indian Whether Schedul el Caste: YES
(Copy of certificate enclosed~
. herewith).
7. Date of birth(In Christian Era): 5th June-1941
8. Whether married/Singdle: Marri ed
9. (a) Mother Tongue: - Hindi
(b) Other lahguage read/write: Ehbglish

SPG ak&'

P \Q/Ol%ﬂbademic/proféssional qualifications(Give particulars of

examinations passed commencing from High School or Muivelent

' \O\ exanination indicating certificate/Degree/Diploma obtained,
L) - attached copied of certificates(Origingl not be sent)s
S0 ¥ Examination| Divn. |Year fboard/ | Mediwm | Subject taken
Fo. ¢ passeds ! or H tUniver-; of Exam.| -
R I markse Isitye & H

1. High School Suppl. 1959 Board of Hindi 1) Hindi(2)English

High- 3% Mathmaticg(4) Blolog)
: School & 5) Science(6) Aart.
; Intermediate Exam.
_-:n sen -‘_‘_ e = U . Po ﬂ_l ahab ﬂq - - — ———_ i
9. Intermediate IIIrd 1966 =do-  -do- 1% Hindi(2) English
Division 3) Economics(4) Book-
%, Bede IInd 1969 Incknow University 1) History(2)4ncient
Iucknow Indian History

- VEn St e wors S SV Ay L ad — "N ——

s e

%) Higtory & Culture

of Agian People
4) Gen_Sanskrits,

W



- &
A+

- 2 -
4, ILeB. IInd Yre 1970 Iucknow Uni- 1) Contract(2) Consti:
Ist Year. versity Iko.. ution of India
3) Ihternationdl Law
4) Indian Legal Histo.
5) Indian Partnership

. Company & Nego.:
8e EXperlence(Please give particulst s in Chronalogicdl order).

-..-0—0—0-.-.-.— Q-nom.-— 0-.- 0— .—.— .—.—'-.— O—.—Q— .—l— '—.—MO-O-— .-0— Sun Sum S

SL.! NME OF ' Designation ‘Nature of ' Period ' Last pay draw
NO,' Enployers J fduties ' from '
R A ' e ' —
le, Qhief Engr.UP LGC Icounts 15 Sepe60 to R 115/-p.m,
| PW D, Iucknow work Mg 25, 1964
~ : ’
2. &im.Officer LDO Booking/  August 26th  fse, 532/-pem:
' Films Division Accountgs- upto dates,
- 24~Pedder Road,
Bombay=-26. _
9« dre you prepared to be pos ted anywhere in India: YBs
o~ 10. Preference: if any for State of po sting: Lucknow(UF)
" 11l. (a) Have you any information in addition to what hasbeen given
Iten .7 & 8 above regarding your:-
Qalification:
b) Experience 4
¢} Training ) NIL
d) Research
, (e) Publication |
! ibg Particulars of MC or other extra curricular activitiess NIL
c) Nae and address of three reference(of whom one must be your

present employerin REmployment).

\(bO . 1. Shri R.N.Kureel, Aecountant:
istte.BEngre Telphones(Bhopal I-buse),
Iucknow(AudJ.t Section)U.E.

Sri N.8.8hriv astava, Steho,
q;DIDt- of Field Publicity , Govte of Inaz.a,
Vidhan Sabha Marg, Iuckbowe

@\ 3+ 8ri R.P.Sharmg, Branch Manager,
E:thns Div:.s:.—on, Incknow-226001

o o —ag, Stan s

A solomnly declre that the statement made by me in this fom
@*‘“’are correct to the best of my knowledge and beliefs,

84/~
( KRISIAN LAL )
.DQ o .
F:le s Divisions
Incknow Braheh.

TRUE GOPY

PETITIONER.,



IN THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD.

LUCKNOW BENCH LUCKINOW.

KRISHAN LAL XXX ‘ - PETITIONER.
Vsae

UNION OP INDIA AND OTHERS o050, RESPOLDENTS.
WeP.NO. of 1980,

ANNEXURE NO. X IV

Regigtered A/D

NO«A-12021/4/76-EstteII
Films Division ‘
Ministry of Information and Broadecasting
Goverment of India

24~ Pedder Road, Bombay-26,
Dated the 2md May, 1978.

MEMORA UM

As requested by Shri Z-Hasan, Q.P. IDG, hie case for

appointment as Jr«Booker against direét re;ruitment qudta is
¢ being considered alongwith outsgide éan@idates_. "He_ is
required to appear for interview for this purpose oh 17-5-78
at 10.00 &M in this office at the address given abovee

—_— Shri Hahirul Hasan may appear for the imterview at the time
LT and 4 at ified aboves

’ﬂ@\ﬁw and d ate gpecified above

" \*\/ ’ 7 20 It may please be noted that he will not be paid any
\er \JW

travelling allowance or out of pocket expenses and that there-
is also no gurantee that he will be appointed to the DPoste;

Sd/-
( M.E.JAIN)

Asstte Administr ative Officer
for Administrative Officer.,

) QPL‘D'O', Iucknow,,

IRUE COPY

PERITIONER,,



A4
IN THE HON' BLE HIGH COURT BF JURICATURE AT ALLAHABAD.
LUCKKOW BENCH LUCKHNOW.
KRISHAN LAL T seeeee PETITIONER.
Vae
UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS eecee RESPONRENTS.
W.P.NO. of 1980.
ANNEXURE NO.X ¥
\4‘ O
To, :
. The AMministrative Officer,
Filmg Division(Govte of India),
24~ Pedéer Road,
Bomb§!—26s_,
e Subjects Interview for the post of Junior Booker in
Iucknow Branche

THROUGH: PROPER GHANNEL. {

Sir, KAXE K]
One post of Junior Dooker is lying vacant at

Iucknow Branch and I want to appear in the Interview to be

) held at Bombay on 17th May, 1978 as deparimental candidates.,
{ I understand through your letter b «4-12021/4/76-Estt.II,

dated 2nd May, 1978 that only three persong were calle 4 for
interview from ILucknow Branch who have sent thrie request in
writing. It is very st=range that the requests of abtove perso
were conhsidered but my several representation for the post
- of Junior Booker were ighored. This is ckar violation of
\ﬂ{o rights, equality or opportunity, guranteed in the constitu-
b tione Secondaly I belong to Scheduled Caste community and I

N\ must got preference on this particwlas post for which I am
\,i\\ equesting the anthorities for the last several yearge

N> & , I shall be grateful if my candidature may also

. <\5ﬁe considered and I may be allowed to appear ih the interviewe

6\0\\ , Thanking you,
-~ | Yours faithfully,

- Q sa/-
- ) (KRIS AN L4AL)

Dateds Iucknow ‘ ,
(1(‘7\ May 9th, 1978, - LUCKNOW- BRANCH

N\Q\ ) 4n advabce copy is forwarded to the Administrative-
NNl qmPfficer, Films Division, Govt. of India, 24-~Pedder Road, Bombay2¢
_ 5\5\\%{0.; information and issue of permigsion to appear in the
.. .-interview.

54/~
X 9/5/718 f (KRISHAN J,AL)
ERUE COPY

-~ .

o .,
\ %ﬂ%&f"/ - PETITIONER



IN THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD.

LUCKNOW BENCH LUCKNOW.

KRISHAN LAL — PETITIONER.
Vss,
UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS memm- RESPONDENTS -
~ WeP.NO» of 1980.

ANNEXURE NO.XVI

Relaxations and Concessions for

- Scheduled Gastes and Scheduled-
Tribbes Candidateg.,
Tl Bge 1limite Order issued by the
Ministry of Home Affaiz
The maximum age-1limit Resolution Io. 42/19/51
< prescribed for direct recruit- N:: dated 25-6-52
, : a
n ‘ '
ment fo a service or post shall Y. 15/1/55-(S0T) datet
be increased by 5 years in the 30+4-55 and

b ~ ida P g NOoBePatto of Personnel
casé of candidates belonging to 0.H.X0.21/9/70-Bst . 50"

) Scheduled Qastes and Schedul &~ dated 8+12.1971,
Tribess

12 Where an upper age-limit

not exceeding 50 years is prescribed

- /"7 « for promotion to a service/post it | '
 oxE shan be relaxed by 5 years in the

case of éandidates belonging to

= Scheduled Oastes and Scheduled-

Tribese This, however, would _hfnt

<300 apply to vpo sts whiéh have arduous

K’\‘D 'belfield duties or are meant for

\.}’:\ (,4;\" operational safety apd to posts in
' para-Military Organisationss

\}9%\\5@ - . TRUE GOPY

PRI TIONER,



A e
IN THE HON'ELE HIGH COURT OF JUDIC ATURE AT ALLAHABAD.
LUCKNOW BENCH LUCKNOW.
KRISHAN LD ———— PETITIONER.
Vae,
 UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS mmwm RESPONDENTS.
W.P.NO. ~ of 1980,
N4
ANNEXURE NO. XVII
NO.Est..25/78/L
FIIMS DIVISION
MINISTRY OF INFORM ATION & BROADCASTING
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
Hazratg anj, Iucknow,

Dated the 22nd July, 1988..
MEMORANDUM

Subject: Recruitment to the post of Junior Booker under
direct quota- Jdpplication of Shri Krishan ILgll,IDC

v . - ,
4 With reference to his application dated 17-7-1978,
Shri Xrighan Lall, L.D.0. is informed as under:—-

i) The exget date of H.O.Circular ‘To.a-12021/22/76-Esthe IT
ig 21941976 and not 2Le9.1977.. /22/76- Estte 11,

ii) The Circular was received in this office on 4-10-1976 and
- wag eirculated amongst the concerned officidls oh

5-10-1976. ”
q(1ii) Shri EKrishan Lall 3id mot attend office from 5-10-76
A\ to 8-10-76 as he was on leave on Medical Grounds.Sihce

. 9/10 October'76 were closed holidays(2nd Saturday &
Sunday), he resumed duty on 11-10-1976,

iv) Zecording to age limit prescribed by H.O. in the
Circular, shri Krishan Lal was @verageds

&/ (v) His application datel 24-11-T7, addressed to the
i~ hn Administrative Officer, was forwarded to H.O. on
R 26~11-1977 vide this office letter M .Est.25/77/L,
,v;“ C 30 dated 26-11-TT.
- q o) : . Sd/"'
el D, ( R.P.SHARMA )
g\ A \shri Erishan Lall, ERANOH MANAGER
5 T Pt LDC '
Filmg Division ' TRUE GODY

w. IluCknOWo_
.Mf - | PETITIONER,,
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IN THE HOW ELE HIGH GOURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD.
LUCKNOW BENH LUCKNOW.
KRISHAN LAL —— PETI TIONER.
Vse
UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS mwmem RESPONDENTS.
WePaNO, of 1980,
- ANKEXURE NO.XVIII
NO.2-12021/4/78~EateII
' FIIMS DIVISION
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AMD BROADCASTING
GOVERMIENT OF INDIA
24—~ Pedder Road,Bombay-26.
- Dated the 10th July, 1978.

MEMORA NDUM

Subject: Recruitment to the post of Junior Hooker under
direct quota- representgtion of Skhri Krishan Lale.

MR A

With reference t his representation datedthe

9th May, 1978 on the subject noted alove, Shri Krishan Lal,
Perm anent Iower Divigion Qlerk, in the Branch Office =zt
Incknow ig informed that ‘the position in regard to reecruit-
ment to the post of Junior Booker has already beeh intimated
to him in this office Memoes ™ «5/26/64-Egtt.I1I, dated the
4th April, 1975. This office had subsequently issued
Oircular No«&-12021/22/76-EsteII, dated the 21gt Septe 1977
calling for applications from Iower Division Glerks in this
Division willing to be congsidered for appointment as Junioxr-
Booker zlongwith direct candidatese Shri Krishan Lal, did
not apply in response to the office direcular or even the

vertisement issued by the Oehtral EBnployment Bxchange. He
could not be called for interview on 17-5-1978. The question

oY of cdling for interview on 17-5-1978 also which not arise
£ q(“ as his representation was received in this office only on
.. 15-5-1978.
(3O
’E\b sd/-
o ( M.CHANDRAN NAIR )
‘ \\\,;’\ ,%QShrl Krighan Lal, ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER
N Permt. Iower Division Clerk,
£\~ 'Films Division, Iucknow.
M | TRUE _GOPY
! |

I

PETITIONER.
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IN THE HOW' BLE HIGHCWOWT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD.
' LUCKNOW BRENCH ILUCKHOW.

KRISHAN LAL _ e e PETITIONER.,

Vse -
Unionh of India and Others =e===——= RMOMEM
| W oPaI0

of 1980,

ANNEXURE NO. m&"\

Dated Iucknow Feb- 2Zlst, 1980.

gy Ny s TR G Py, T SRy

To,

\J 1) The Chief Producer % Filmsv Division-Govte of=
2) The Administrative Officer Iniia, 24—~ Pedder Road,

Bombay: 4004026,

Subject: Officiating/promotion in the post of Junior Booker/
Upper Division Clerk in Films Divigion-Iuckhnow Branch..

Reference: My representation on datéd 27-10-78 and remim er
dated 13-12-1978

Through: Xroper Chahnel..

0,000

sir,
Kindly refer to my application referred to above, inh

which I invited your kind attention towards discussion held with

you during the course of your last visit to this branch in the

year 1978, you hal very kindly given me agsurance that officiating
4/ chance of JUNIOR BOOKER would be provided to me uptil ahy vacancy

arises in this branche Bat nothing hasbeen heard from you

uptill nowe : L

2) Besides, I an dlso to point out that the post of
UPPER DIVICION CIERK in Iucknow Branch is lying vacant for
appointment/promotion since last ofe yeare Since I am the
Senior most LDU in the branch and also belong to the Schedul ed-
B Gasfie community, my c ase for promotion to the post of UPEER DIVICcI
§Q  CLERK may kindly be considered sympathetically. . , |

l,\d""/ > In the mircumstances stated atove, I shall request your
p nour to kindly issue necessary instructions to the Adminisitntive
Officer to congider my request as above and issie orders sympathe-
Glcdly inmy favoure )

oYY i

' \D—\ - g A early favoursble reply in the matter is soliciteds,
5 Thanking you,

C Yurs faithfully,

AN S&/-
- @\ ( XKRISHAN LAL )
Al . Ent. LDO
| ‘Cb P.. : . Luckmw Branch -
YA -';1!2:5"‘.46‘ advance copy is forwarded to the Chief Producer, Films Divne.,
R\ Govte of Z_[ndla,.24o Pedder Road, Bombay-26.
N \cb 2) The %dministrative Officer, Films Division-Bombay-26.

. sd/-
v TRUE COPY ( KRISHAN LA4T )

" 1Dg
\ u‘w ~- -~ PETITIONER.

™o



HIGH COURT OF JUDIC ATURE AT AL AHABAD .
LUCKNOW BENCH LUCKKOW

IN THE HON' BLE

KRISHAN LAL PRXEER PETITIONER-
Vs
UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS ===—== RESPONDENTIS.

WP, O

ANNEXURE NO.XEXX XX

NO.2-12021/ 21/79-Est+I1
FIIMS DIVISION

MINISTRY OF INFORMATION & BROADC ASTING

" QOVERMMENT OF INDIA

- . : 24 Pedder Ro ad- Bombay=2
Dated the 26th February,

e o W

MEMORAKRDUHN

Subject: Promotion for ‘the PO st of Jre.Booker/U.D.C-

f L With reference to JuxExXk his representation @
Tfu 71 st February, 1980 on the subject noted above, Shri

o , Pnt.Tower Divigion glerk is infommed that at present t

™\ .
A} s no vacancy of Junior Booker at Imcknow Branch. Henc

r his request for the post of

0\@ BOOFEE- Ag regards promotion to the post 8f U”-ZD_,-C;, h
N jnfarmed that his request will be co neidpred asand W
n to the post of Upper Divisio

i
o pot possible to congide

L
e

;ﬂ »turn cofies for promotio
Z \‘.}9 | sd/-
A \1)0 At Qﬁg.msmaﬂ)
t . . s : gtte Administrative Offi
” fy Shri Krishan Lal for Adminigtrati i
X (\\/ ’\L e Iower Division Clex, : istrative O
! ~~

AN

SN
P

O~ Rilmg Divisioh,
mcknow-
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t IN THE HOW BLE HIGH QOURT OF JUDIC ATURE AT ALLAHABAD.
LUCKNOW BENH LUCKNOW.

KRISHAN LAL 20000 PETITIONER-

Vse
UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS e==w=e—m RESPONDEN f.ESy
- WeP» O, OF 1980,

ANNEXURE HO.XEXX XX

NO.£-12021/21/79-Est«II
FIIMS DIVISION
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION & BROADCASTING
GOVERMIENT OF INDIA

24— Pedder Road-EBombay=-26.
Dated the 26th February, 1980.

N

MEMORANDUN

Subaect. Promotion for the post of Jr.Booker/U.D.d.

With reference 0 JomxExX his representatlon dated the

(‘t‘ 21 gt February, 1980 on the subject noted above, Shri Krishan Lal

N J~  Pnt.Iower Divigion Qlerk is infommed that at present there
is no vacaney of Junior Rooker at Iucknow Branch. Hence it is
o hot possible fo co nsider his request for the post of Junior-
\ Boo&%- As regards promotion to the post 6f U.D.C., he is

,/\U\ infdrmed that his request will be considered asand vhen his
_=__::7 F turn céﬁ/es for promotion to the post of Upper Division Olerk.

’-—‘Z‘ &f ': sa/-
- . "']) ) As t gAas.o Na SI NGH )
- : gtte inistrative Officer
l ,.\g,;\(“@brl Krishan Lal, for Mminigtrative Officere.
\ £ %nt- Iower Division Qlexk, -
1 \st\ ‘\Ov ilms Pivision,
£ Tuckhnowe

?—-——

—g

\}WC\\\”‘“I - TRUE _QOPY

FETITIONER
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IN THE HON' BLE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAEABAD.

LUCKNOW BENGH LUCKIOV.

KRISHAN LAL eorsee

- Ve,
UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS esse,

Ww.P.

PETITIONER,,

RESPONDENTS .

NO. OF 1980,

| 7 o 4 _ANNEXURE NO. XXI
yy - - :

NO,.A,-12021/21/79-'-

Estte Il -

FIDMS DIVISION

MINISTRY OF INFORMATION &

BROADC ASTING

i @GOVERWMENT OF INDIA

Lo
e

ORDER

The :t‘ollowz.na appointment
J.mmedlate effects=

<7 1) Shri K.K.Chawla, Ent-. Janior
is appointed to officiate

aﬂ-hoc in sane”'ﬁranch offic

S -
Q™Y - (GK.DoNAG )
FRARTHANGER

‘ & Govt.of Indig
L Hazratganj, Imcknowe

Hazratg nj, Luck nowe,
Dated the 4th July, 1980,

are hereby ordered with

Boker in Inck now Branch
Sr. Booker ih same

C
B\% . branch office on ad—hoc basis until further orders
. vice Shri M.Mukhopadhyaya transfefred to Calcutta.,

' shri B.N.Yadav Hnt. Iower Division (lerk in Iuck now
Branch is app01nt§§/to offlclate as Jr.Booker on

e vice Shri K. K.Chawl a

gppointed as Senior Boker until further orderse.

sd/-

( S.N.SINGH )
Agstt.Adminigtrative Officer.

e

IRUE COPY

PETIT IONER,,




IN THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

LUCKNOW BENCH, LUXNOW,

Writ Petition No. of 1980,

Sri Krishna Lal-'-.---.-.--.-...-.-..-.Petitioner.
Versus

The Thion of Ipdia through

Secretary and otherssesce.eescse.s..Respondents.

Q

AFFIDAVIT"

Sri Krishna Tal, ared about
39 years, son of late Sri

Jagganath, regideat of Howuse

No. 281/352, Mawaiya,Lucknows

ssstscevnsee, aB@ERELIONE P e
DEPONENT,
¥arsug -

I, the de ponent abovenarsd, dé hereby




solermly affirn and state on oath as mders=-

1. That the contents of paras 1 to 25 of the

acconpanying Writ petitien are tnuwe to my oWn

Imowledge .

W{/ 2. Thet the Anmexwres I, II, III, IV, V, VJ
vit, ViII, IX, X, XI, XIT, XIII, XIV, XV, XvVI,
X‘JII; XVIII, XIX, XX and XXI are the trwe copies
which have been compared with the eoriginals.

hdd

DEPONENT

9

1, UCKNOWs l
A
K D/TED: SEPTEMBER » ,1980.

VERIFICATTION

I, Krishna Lal, the deponent do bereby
verify that the contents of paras 1 and 2 of
the affidavit are truwe to ny owvn kaowledge.

"No part of it 1s false and nothing mgterial has

hee~ conceale So help re Gode

% Siened and verified this affidavit oa this
&day of September 1980 at Contt's Compownd,

et

DEPONENT

Lucknow,.




p

Solermly affirmned before ms on -Sl G (BD .
at 2% A & ./p.¥, by Sri Krishna Lal, the
deponent, ‘Who 1s identified by Sri P.K.Khare,
Advodate, High Court, Allahabad, Lucknow Pench,

Tucknow.

T hove satisfied nyself by exsmining the
deporent that he understands the contents of the

of fdavit which has been read oub and explained

by B .
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TN THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

o
LUCKNOW BENCH, LUXNOW,

Yrit Petition No%ﬂ;m’\f of 1980

NG EEAE]
L VUL g

8 ri Erishna Lal, aged about 39
years, son of late Sri Jagganath,
ro gsident of Howsse No. 281/352,

Viawaiya, LuckuoW.

ooc;o...,.c. t e rtes s G-PetitiOﬂ.;r\t

\ .

Versnus -

"l The Union of India through
Secretary, ¥Ministry of Tnformation

and Broasgdcasting, ¥ew Dglhi .

fo R

9, Jvici prodaccr, "Hlus Division,

Governxent of Inida, 24, Poddar

\bw Road, Borbay -26.

@ 3+ Branch Manager, Films Division,

63

Hazratganj, Liucknowe




-Ow

4, Sri B.N.Yadav, adult in age,
fatherts name not k.nown to the
potitioner, Junier Booker, Films

Division, Hazaratganj, Tucknow.

e 8 8g ..-uc.-..-..--.RGSPOlldentSc

APPLICATION FOR STAY

To,

The Hon'ble Justice and his conmpanion Judges
of t® aforesaid Court. .

The hunble petition en behalf of the poti-
timer abovanax:sd, nost respectfully showeth as »

unders-

That for the reasons disclosed in the '~'
sccompanying writ petition it is mest regpectfully
prayed that this Hon'ble Court may graciously be
pleased that further promctions on the posts ef
junior Boo}nér nay not be effect amongst the
persons working in the cadre of Lower Division
Clerk ti11 the disposal ef this writ petition, and
such other orders nay alse be passed as this Hon'ble

Court. may deen fit ond proper the circunstanced

of the ca=Lo

-~

7.UCK NOV3 COUNSEL F
paTED: CER MVl 1080 .

THE PETITIO’JER



- o \u&\,%-— QLAY Lol o g

A

e . @ =
i‘ M’r ‘ e
5 ‘V/// \/\ —aonay Rt .

“C e b TTR Y R
: | [ & m3fs
K Wy S
kiEQ\M,\ I\,\o& | ~ = - \(&\J\\Awm

NSV KQNQQ&)M - - Mx\&ﬂé
// {’\J{)W‘O 326( %

\DQD‘L _ Q\‘\\&\ng\m %‘v\&g m\“\&% §$g)§\“k\\
\
N
-

< V) Q\Q\o\\ N, kamw N
- R\ xe .
NI\ NGy W W A A ™

Y Q\\v\u\\%\,\‘\ "
I O N

- Qe S QAR e SN By
N S v N 3N e 4y
| \J\C\N\N R *3&\&\;‘&“
. '\’\ Ny Qv\m Q% \ -
l N c\ %wa,mj

AR A \'&MW\N\&\%
N RS \N

\Q\-QA " NV \j\s\\M

e

NXWedn Qo dan “\“‘\“\r\\&\




e gs

“0'7‘ T s J:fv"/l 'bls W\. Eornd- tﬂﬁjbxézte-p/a:—« al -
Locedegus

Wk Cotilien vo 3301 o 19%0

—\s-

Ua Len 6k Yl & los

i Y

— obpfpenl T

| Jon Mo alcews et eane
3 3 aud %«"Eﬁ? uncwdi falealabinana
on Lalnll = erbspenils ek oo 4
L-bne L. C\m««é\«b\/} s I&M  p1r 2ec g |

My —
QXWluA k{,m%h,. gmbw/(ﬂ@
Mfwa-ﬂ“

Rl 99 (-2




ﬂe@ | @

\

In the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad,

9 (Lucknow Bench) Lucknou,

.

B T
1 ~ S TP

e 0§ Civil Misc.fAppln.no, @ﬁv (4) of 1982
Union of India and others eoseApplicants

/)\/5 In re
/)% {‘VA\L://// Writ Petition no. 3301 of 1980
7 /%J Krishnalal «e..Petitioner
- Versus

Union of India and others eee.Opp.Parties.,

~ A .
¢x€/§b Application for condonation of d.lay in filing
the counter affidavit on behalf of OP 1 to 3

The applicants abovenamed most respectfully

beg to state as under:?

1.That the aforementioned writ petition was
admitted by this Hon'ble Court on 25.3.1981 and the opp,
parties 1,2 and 3 were granted 6 weeks time to file the
eounter affidavit.

2.That the counsel for the opposite party no.1

3 prcpared the parauise comments and were sent to the

opposite party no.3 for onward transmission to the

“’ngf::::d Administrative Officer, Films Division, Bombay for gett
- the same vetted by the Law Ministry of the Government
arfaffl |
9 India,
W
:yfgz/ Y 3,That after the receipt of the duly vetted drg
N \yp counter affidawit ﬁhe fair counter affidavit was prepa
3 and was sent to the Administrative Cfficer, films Ovn.

Government of India, Bombay.



2,

4.That the duly sworn counter affidavit has been
received and is being filed without any further loss of

time, A

5.That the delay in filing the counter affidavit
is bonafide, not decliberate and is heirngxRiXedxwikkrek

shiin liable to be condoned.,

Wherefore, it is prayed that the dclay in filing
the counter affidavit may kindly be condoned and the said

is liable to be taken on record.

| A
Lucknou:E%bg%ﬁ5‘1982 ~ Bounsel for thelpplicat
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<4 “n the Jon'ble THigh Jourt of Judicature at Allehabad,

Lucknow Bench, Lucknow.

o - e -

Tounter Affidevit on behalf of
, Opnosite perties HWo.1,2 and 3.
\\Y [

N In re
Jrit Petition Wo. B2y~\| of 1980
Yrishnaleal . ’ vees Petitioner
Versus

Union of Indiz t£nd others | «ees Opp. Porties

I, N. N. Sharna,
eged sbout 53 years, son of

Sri Brij Kishore Shsrma

(Designation) Administrative Officer

Office Pilms Division, Government of Indi
4
do hereby solemnly affirm end

state as underi

1. Thet the deponent is the 2dministrative Officer,
Films Division, Government of India, Bombay

end is fully conversant with the facts deposed to herein.

2, Thet the deponent has reed the writ petition
filed by the petitioner end has understood the contents
thereof.

%, Zhat in reply to the contents of paragraph 1 of
the writ petition it is stated that Sri Zrishen Lal was

, i . . Di-tribution
appointed as Lower Division Jlerk 1n the Stxobrstety Brench

of this Division at Lucknow with effect from 26.8.,1964,

s s - | N . .
Sri ..rishen L2l has 2lso pessed B.' Degree examination.

1st page, corrs, : ' Sikca@AAkq
Attestgr D
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4, thet in reply to the contents of paragrenh of the
wrlt petition it is qtated thet Sri Krishen Lal wes appointed
in substeantive cao201ty in the post of IDC with effect from

)
26th August, 1966. Ilowever, it is not correct that the career

EEF VYN

of Sri Xrishan Lel, LDC remained unblemished. The annual
confidential reports of Sri Xrishan Lal, IDC for the years

1967-68, 75~76, and 1978 were not satisfactory.

-

5. Th-2t in reply to the contents of paragraph 3 og the
writ petition it is stated that LDC working in Films Division
are nermitted to be epnointed to the post of Jr. Booker is
not correct. 1ccording to the Recruitment Rules for the post.
of Jr.3ooker 50% of the posts are filled up from amongst B
F1m Shippers working in Films Division who.have out in 5 years
service and 50% by Direct Recruitment. 4s such the post of
Jr.Booker cannot be treated as promotibn post for Lower Divigior
Ylerks. 1lo doubt ageinst the Directmsx Recruitment quota of
50% not only LoweyDivision Clerks but aleo ény category of stef:
vho fulfill the prescribed qualificetions cen epply end can be
considered on merit and not beceause they are working #s Lower
Division Clerks in Filme Division. The post of Upper Division
Olerks is 100% prouotion post and is filled up on Seniority-oum
fitness basis frow enmongst Lower Division Zlerks who have out

in % yerrs service in the greode.

6. hat in reoly to the contents of parsgroph 4 of the

writ petition it is stated that no Lower Division Clerk is

considered for the vost of Jr.Booker and no such penel for the
post of Jr.Booker from Lower Division Clerks is formed.

7. “hat the contents of parsgreph 5 of the writ netitiol

need no counents

2nd page, corrs,
ﬁttestEm
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8. Jhet in revly to the contents of paregraph 6 of the

writ petition it is steted thet for filling up the 9 posts of

Jr.Booker (8 direct and 1 nromotion) the nosts were advertised

. by the 7Jentrsl Employment Exchange on 19.11.1977. The interview

for the post of Jr.Booxer for depertmental cendidetes as well

cs outside cendidates wes held on 12.5.1978, 16.5.1978 and
17.5.1978. <he Depertmentel Promotion Jorittee met on the above
detes ond drew up o panel for the post of Jr.Booker. IFrom this
penel the undermentioned offizials were fpnointed es Jr.Bookers
against the 9 poéts as under vide office order no.A-12021/4/76-

Est,II drted 21.7.1978 3

Sr.¥o. Neme of officiel Plece Dt.of apnt. os
.dr.Booker
1. 5ri J. 3igemony Drivandrum - 25.5.78
2. " 0.5 Senikuru " , | R
3., " E,3J, Yetta Negpur Br. "
%o " K., Xesieppa | ‘Brngalore Br. "
5. " 1ohen Raj “ydersbed Br.  24.,7.78
6, " .S, Seref Dist:i’fing,B'oinbasr n
7. " PN, Senkeran Bengalore Br. - "
8. " J;L. Chiheker Distt. H.0. "
9. "8, Vaity . " | "
N

Zh-e following Film Shipners weve also appointed os Jr.Bookers
ageinst the nromotion quote vide this office order no.2-12021/4/

76-Bst . JII dzted 30.5.78 which ere eg under $-

2. " fshit B. Jalcutta From the drte
Charaborthy he assumes charge
3rd page, corrs. SEL.oaAA*4\
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“IDC for the nost of Jr.Booker wes held on 20.3.70 a2t Luck=-now

[a]

®. Zhet in renly to the ~2ontents of paragraph 7 of the

writ petition it is stated that the interview of Sri Krishen Leal,

3rench by the Depsrtmental Promotion Committee congisting of Brenc
;’enager, Salesman ond Sr.Booker. Though he was found fit for the
post of Jr.Booker the Brench !anager, Lucknow has pointed out vide
his letter no..dmn.2/68/L dated 1.4.70 thet Sri Xrishen L?l takes
leave frequently cnd this fact has been indicated in hisz ennual
feport. In view of this we nmad written to Brench ensger, Pilms
Division, Lucknow vide thig office D.0. letter no.2/1/68-Ret .II
dated 25.5.1972 that the cese of Sri Xrishen L2l would be placed @4
before the selection committee =nd we wanted the Bronch Kangger's
views on the sultebility of Sri Krishen Lol for the post of
Jr.8oocker. The 3ranch lianeger, Films Division, Lucknow vide his
letter no.Bll Per/72/L dated 12/13.6,72 informed that there is no
improvement in Sri Zrishen Lal in tsking frequent leave. The
Departmental Promotion Tomrittee consisting of fdministretive
Cfficer (2) 0.2.D, (3) fsstt. Admm.Nfficer met on 14.7.1972 to
consider the suitebility of Sri Xrishen Lol for the nost of Jr.
Booker. U[h-e DPZ did not consider him suitsble for the post of

J r.Booker re ner uinutes of the D,P.7, enclosed. Sri Zrishen Lel

~

¢ weos informed eccordingly vide this office femo no.2/t/68-Rst ,IT

deted 18.7.72.

10. That in reply to the contents of paragrsph 8 of the
writ petition it is steted thet no minutes of the Selection

Somrittee were vrevered for the post of Jr.Booker is not corre

Q
-

Te was not found fit for the post of Jr.Booker by the Depertrentel

Promotion Jommittee.

o

11, That the contents o2 paragrephe 9 and 10 of the writ

petition cre not disnuted.

4th page, corrs, . SOl eaanry

Attester g//ffggggwb/»f»—_,
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12, 2hat in reply to th-e contente of parArremh 11 of the
writ petition it is stated fhat Sri Xrishon Lal was suitably
informned vide this offlce remorandum dated 4th fipril, 1975 vide
peragreoh (III) with reference to his representation dated 4th F
1975 thet in 1972 when he had cpplied for the post of Jr.Booker 1

soénse to an edvertiseunent hisgcase wes duly considered by the
Selection Comrittee but he was not found suiteble for appointﬁent

to the post. In this connection it may further be stated that

ri rishen Lel LDC had also taken up the matter directly with th

02

Jecy., Scheduled Jeste Uplift Union U.P.State Branch, Lucknow. I
wes inforied vide para 2 of this office iemorandum referred to eb
thet it hes been observed that he has alsq been bringing outside
influence in matters crising out of his gervice, which is ageinst
the provisiong 'of rule 20 of the Jentral Civil Service (Conducf)
Rules, 1964, ITe wes olsoverned that he should desist from doing
in future (copy of office uemorandum dated 4.4.197H 1s relevent)
since the .ost of Jr.Booker and Upper Division Clerk were to be
filled on adhoc basis rs Local arrengement in Films Division,Bork
the following officials were appointed ss Jr.Booker, on adhoc basl
nurel, as & local arrangerent es detriled in Innexure VIIT 3

1. Jwt.5.70. Rupani oppointed ag Tr.Booker w.e.f. 16.1.74

2.5ri  J.H, wulla epoointed as Jr.Booker wee f. 16,1.74 .

3, Sri 3.7ijezyerechaven spnointed es Jr.3ocker w.e.f. 16.1.74

The obove ofliciels were later reverted as being @ppointed on adi

basis,

13. That in reply to the contents of psregraphs 12 and 15
of the writ petition it is stated thet Lower Division CJlerks nent
by him were prouoted as Jr.Booker on adhoc besis purely as 2 loc

errangeient.

5th page,gorrse R st

Attestér - . ?fggggg;,»””
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14, Shet in reply to the contents of peragreph 14 of the
writ petition it is steted that the LDJs were selected es Jr.Booke
s they hed epnlied for the post in response to sdvertisenent isst
er~inst the Direct QJuote. The question of considering Sri Xrishan

L=l 1LDJ ther:fore, docs not arise.

15. Zhet in renly to the contents of peregrephs 15 to 19 of
th-e writ petition it is stafted thet in response to the edvertiser
oublished on 19.11.77 3ri rishen Lol did not apply in response tc
this office circuler deted 21.9.76 calling for epplicetions from
IDJs willing to be considered for appointment ag Jr.Booker &longwi
Direct candidete. Tlenze, he could not be called for interview on
17.5.78. Sri ¥Yrishen Lel LDC was informéd accordingly vide Office

..emo deted 10.7.1978.

15. Zhet in reply to the contents of paresgraphs 20 to 23 of
the writ petition it is steted that ¥ post of Jr.Booker fell vecar
vige 3ri .l... Chewle who weas enpointed es Sr.Booker on edhoc basic
Sri Lrishen Lel was glso considered for the post by the D.P.J. but
Sri 3.1, Lfedeve who wes on the panel was found fit for appointment
who was rpoolnted on purely adhoc basis to the post of Jr.Booker

vide office order deted 4.7.1980.

17. 7Jith reference to paregrsph

t

24 and 25 of the writ.
petition it is steted thet the allegetions made in these peras cre
denied. ZThe points stated in these paras have been expleined
hereinebove. It is, therefore, orayed thet the writ pefition

should be disaiissed with costs.

?\'M
I, the deponent abovenecmed to hereby verify that the
contents of paragrephs 1 t0 17 =eemcmcmmcccee- of the affidsvit

are true to .y personal knowledre znd the contents of paragraphs

-

6th page, corrs. Se CAJJuu<{

Attestor ”/Bfggggntfﬂfpffﬂ,
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of effidavit sre true to uwy informetion derived from the records

whish are believed by me to be true snd the contents of pargrashs

N

So

1 to 17 -wmmmcee= of the saffidavit ere based on legdl &edvice. 0
pert of it is false and nothing wmeterial has been concealed.

helon me God.

solemnly affirmed and '
?\ M

signed before me at . Deponent
this Hettay—ot=fugagt;—198¢

W\, AdA o)y doom s VMR

g\ | .
— BEFORE ME
| v,,_;// —t Before me -

R, A. GAGRAT
~  NOTARY
| F INDIA
. Last page, Corrs oggl gﬁegm- & CO., o) B
ALl CHAMDERS. f;}g'msmmm OFFICER. %/ /q

04, MASTER ROAD. ZESTSTANT AY TON
DoMDAY-40 FILMES DIYIF%. |
s H éo'g Qaa\ﬁnistry of Information & Pg:oadcaﬁ
» &&,f~-89, ' Government of India 0 1/{42

’ 94 Peddar Road. Pombav- 0%
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In tho Hon'blo High Court of Judicature at Allahabad,
(Lucknow Bench) Lucknou, ‘

i

I Civil Msc.Appln.no. (W) of 1982

f v

, Union of India and othors ssssfpplicants
} ' in ro P
_ Upit Potition no. 3301 of 1980
? Krishnalal ‘ " eessPetitionor
L | - Vorsus
Union of India and cothors ' eessOppoPartios,

Application for condonation of delay in Filing
the countor affidavit on bohalf of OP 1 o 7

Tho applicants abovenamod most rospcctfully

bog to stato as undor?

. 1.That tho aforomonticnod writ petition uas
admittod by this Hon'ble Court on 25,3.1981 and tho opp.
partics 1,2 and 3 woro grantod 6 weoks timo to Pilo tho

countor affidavit.

2,That tho counsol for tha opposito party no.1
3 proparcd tho paravisc commonts and uwore sont to tho
opposito party no.3 for onward transmission to tho
Administrativo OFPicor, Films Division, Bombay Por gott!

tho samp vottod by the Law Rinistry of tho Govormnmont of

-

\4> ri;ﬂqgl 3.That &Ptor tho rocoipt of tho duly vottod dr:
S A\ . - -
(¢ {;2/' countor affidaftift tho Palr countor affidavit was proparc
and was scnt to tho Administrativo OPPicor, Tilms Ovn,

Govornmont of India, Bombay,




2,

4,That tho duly ssorn countor affidavit has bo
B . . .
rocoivod and is boing Piled without any Purthor loss of

timb; '

§.That tho dolay in filing tho countor affidavi
is bonafido, not doliborate and is bpingxfidodxuikhnud
nhfio lisble to bo condonod,

‘Whoroforo, it is prayod that tho dolay in Pili

. tho countor affidavit may kindly bo condonod and tho sal

s liablo to bo takon on rocord.

Wieh%) B,

Lucknou"sFobgf);ﬁﬂgez / i%uhs;al for thofppl
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In the Hon'ble High Courtof Judicature at Allahabad,

{Lucknow Bench) Lucknou,

Counter affidavit on behalf of
Opposite parties no.1 to 3

In re
Writ Petition no. %<\ of 1580

Krishnalal eessesPetitioner
Versus

Union of India and others eeeseUpp.Parties,

I, N;N.Sharmé, aged about
53 years son of 8ri Brip
Kishore Sharma, Administr
ve Officer, Office Films

Bivision, Government of
India, do hereby solemnly

affirm and state as under

1.That the dsponent is the Administrative Officer
Films Division, Government of India, Bombay and is fully

conversant with the facts deposed to herein,

2.That the deponent has read the urit petition fi

by the petitioner and has understood the contents thereo

3.That in reply to the contents of paragraph 1 of
the writ petition it is stated that Sri Krishan Lal was
appointed as Lower Division Clerk in the Distribution Br:
of this Division at Lucknow with effect from 26.8.1964.

Sri Krishan Lalhas also passed B.A Degree examination,
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4.,That in reply to the contents of paragraph 2 o
the writ petition it is stated that Sri Krishan Lal was
appointed in substantive capacity in the post of LDC ui
effect from 26th August,1966.Houever, it is not correct
the career of Sri Krishan Lal,LDC remained unbiemished{
annual confidential reports of Sri Krishan Lal, LDC for

years 1967-68,75=76 and 1978 were not satisfactory.

; 5.That in reply to the contents of paragraph 3 o
writ petition it is stated that LDC working in Films Di
are permitted to be appointed to the post of Jr.Booker

not correct. According to the Recruitment Rules for the

'of Jr.Booker 50% by Direct Recruitment, As such the pos

Jr.Booker cannot be treated as promotion post for Louer
Division Clerks. No doubt against the Direct Recruitmen
quota of 50% not only Lower Division Clerks but also an

category of staff who fulfill the prescribed qualificat

" can apply and can be considered on merit and not becaus

are working as Lower Division Clerks in Films Division,
The post of Upper Division Clerks is 100% promotion pos
is filled up on Seniority cum fitness basis from amongs
Lower Division Clerks who have put in 5 years service i

grade,

‘6.That in reply to the contents of paragraph 4
of the writ petition it is stated that no Lower Divisio
Clerk is considered for the post of Jr.Booker and no su
panel for the post of Jr.Booker from Louer Division Cle
is formed.

7.That the contents of paragraph 5 of the writ

petition need no comments.,
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8.That in reply to the contents of paragraph 6 of
urit petition it is stated that for filling up the 9 po
Jr.Booker{B direét and 1 promotion) the posts were adve:
by the Central Employment Exchange on 19.11.1977. The i
for the post of Jr.Booker for departmental candidates a
as outside candidates was held on 12,5.1978,16.5.1978 a
17.5.1978. The Departmental Promotion Committee met on
above dates and drew up a panel for the post of Jr.Book
this panel theundermentioned officials uwere appointed a
Bookers against the 9 posts as under vide office order

12021/4/76-Est . 11 dated 21.7.1978:

§.NO. Name of official Place - Dt. of appt.
o ' Jr,Booker

1.9ri J.Sigamony Trivandrum 725.5.78

2. .OQA.Sankuru w "

3. £.C.Yatta Nagpur‘Br. N "

4,  K.Kasiappa Bangalore Br, "

5.  Mohan Raj Hyderabad Br. 94,7.78

6. Mm.5.Saraf ~ Dist.Wing.Bombay "

2. P.N.Sankaran Bangalore Br. "

6.  J.L.Chunekar  Distt. H.O. u

g, HeS,Vaity : © "

The following Film Shippers were also appointed as iTe
against the promotion quota vids this office order no.

12021/4/76-Est,II dated 30.5.78 which are as under:-

1. 3ri G,K.Shedge Bombay : 1.6.197€

2. u AShit B.
Charaborthy Calcutta From the
: assumes
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Booker. Though he was found fit for the post of Jr.Booker

'D.0. letter no.2/1/68-Est.II dated 25.5,72 that the case

"P.C, enclosed., Sri Krishan Lal LDC was informed accordi

Booker by the Departmental Promotion Committee,

4.
9,.That in reply to the contents of paragraph 7 of
the writ petition it is stated that the interview of Sri
Krisham Lal, LDC for the post of Jr.Booker was held on

20.3,70 at Lucknow Branch by the Departmental Promotion

Committee consisting of Branch Manager, 3alesman and Sr,

the Branch Manager, Lucknow has pointed out vide his
letter no.Admn.2/68/L dated 1.4,70 that 8pi Krishna Lal
takes leave frequently and this fact has been indicated

in his annual report. In vieu of this we had written to

Branch Manager, Films Division,_Lucknou vide this office

of Sri Krishan Lal would be placed again before the sele
ion committee and we wanted the Branch manager's vieus o
the suitability of Sri Krishan Lal for the post of Jr.

Booker. The Branch Manager, Films Division, lLucknow vide
his letterno., BN per/72/L dated 12/13.6.72 informed that
there is no improvement in Sri Krishan lLal in taking fr
quent leave. The Dapértmen£a1 Promotion Committee cons
ing of Administrative Dfficer(2) OCD(3) Asstt. Admn., Of
met on 14.7.72 to consider the suitability of 3ri Krish
Lal for thepost of Jr., Booker, The DPC did not consider

suitable for the post of Jr.Booker as per minutes of th

vide this office Mrmo no.2/1/68~Est. II dated 18.7.72.

10.That in reply to the contents of paragraph 8
of the writ petition it is stzted thatno minutes of th
Selection Committee were prepared for the post of Jr.

is not correct. He was not found fit for the post of

11.That the contents of paragraphs B and 10 of
writ petition are not disputed,
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12.That in reply to the contents of paragraph 11
the writ petition it is stated that 3Sri Krishan Lal was
suitably informed vide this office memorandum dated 4th
April, 1975 vide paragraph (III) with reference to his
representation dated 4th Feb., 1975 that in 1572 whenhe
had applied for thepost of Jr,Booker in reéponse to an
advertisement his case was duly considered by the Selec
Committee but he was not found suitable for appointment
to the post. In this connection it may further be state
that Spi Krishan Lal LOC had also taken up the matter
directly with the Secy., Scheduled Caste Uplift Uniomn
State Branch,lucknow. He was informed vide para 2 of th
office memorandum referred to above that it has been
observed that he has also been bringing outside influen
inmatters arising out of his service, which is against
provisions of rule 20 of the Central Civil Service{Cond
Rules, 1964. He was also warned that he should desist f
doing so in Future(COpy of office memorandum dated 4.4.
is relevant) since the post of Jr.Booker and Upper Divi
Clerk were to be filled on adhoc basis as Local arrange
in Films Division, Bombay the following officials were
appointed as Jr.Booker onadhoc basis purely as a local
arrangement as detailed in Annexure VIII:
1,Kum.5.H.RQpani appointed as Jr.Booker w.e.f. 16.1.74
2.5ri A.N.Mulla, appointed as Jr.Booker w.e.f. 16.1.74

3.5ri C.Vijayaraghavan appointed as Jr.Booker w.e.f 18,

The above officials were later reverted as beimg appoin

on adhoc basis,

13.That in reply to the contents of paras 12 and
of the writ petition it is stated that Lower Division C
mentioned by him were promoted as Jr.Booker on adhoc ba

purely as a local arraggement,
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6.

14,That in reply to the contents of paragraph 14
of the writ petition it is stated that the LDCs uere se
cted as Jr.Bookers as they had applied for the post in
response to advertisement issued against the Direct
Qudta. The question of considering Sri Krishan Lal LOC

therefore, does not arise,

16.That in reply to the contents of paragraphs 1
19 of the urit petition it is stated that in response t
the advertisement published on 19.11.77 Sri Krishan Lal
did not apply in réSanse to this office circular dated
21.9.76 calling for applications frem LDCs willing to b
considered for appointment as Jr.Booker alonguith Direc
candidate. Hence, he could not be called for intervieu
17.5.78. Sri Krishan Lal LDC was informed accordingly
vide office Memo dated 10,7.78.

16.That in reply to the contents of paragraphs 2
23 6? the writ petition it is stated that 1 post of Jr,
ker fell vacant vide Sri K;K.Chaula whowas appointed as
Booker onadhoc basis. 3ri Krishan Lal was also consider
for the post by the DPC but Sri B.N.Yadava whowas on th
panel was found fit for appointment who was appointed o
purely adhoc basis to the post of Jr.Booker vide office

order dated 4,7.80.

17.0ith reference to paragraphs 24 and 25 of the
writ petition it is stated that the allegations made in
these paras are denied. The points stated in these para

have been explained hereinabove. It is, therefore, pray

" that the writ petition should be dismissed with costs,

Lucknou Deponent

I, the deponent abovenamed do hereby verify that
the contents of paragraphs 1 to 17 of the
affidavit age true to my personal knowledge and the
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contents of paragraphs of the affidavit are true to my i
information derived from the records which are believed by
me to be true and the contents of paragraphs 1 to 17
of the affidavit are based onlegal advice. No

part of itis false and nothing materia has been conceale;

So help me God.

Oeponent

Solemnly affirmed and
signed before me at
this 22nd of Jan. 1982

Last page, Corrs.
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IN THE HON'BLE HIGH COJRT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLHABAD
LUCKNOW BENCH, LUCKKOW,

¢
. e CIVIL MIS, APPLN., NO. (W)  OF 1982, )
v UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS .... ‘ APPLICANTS
\f\ (0., 1 to 3 )
ve
\\ In re
ey WRIT PETITION NO. 3301 of 1980
KRI SHAN LAL cerene  PETITIONER
~O .. VERSUS - :
~ ° UNIOx OF INDIA AND OTHERS ....... . OPPOSITE PARTIES.
APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO FILE THE SUPPLEMENTARY
COUNTER AFFIDAVIT.
The applidants/opposite parties 1, 2 and % above named
. most respectfully veg to state as under:
1. That the account or bonafide inadvertance there have
been typographical errors in paragraph 5 of the counter
affidavit on behalf ot tne opposite parties 1, 2 and 3,
X

’ 2. Thet for tne facts and circumstances stated in the

accompanying affidavit it is most respectfully prayed that

the
facts stated in the acco

_ mpanying Suppmentary counter affidavit
E&ﬁzx B may be read alongwitn the counter affidavit and the Same may
?\ﬂft be taken on record,
il )
,EkuamwaQQA«éiui?
LUCKNOW, (DIWAN SINGH RAWDHAYWA)
DATED: SENTOR STAN DL RS e per
) VD1vG COUNSEL, CENTRAL GOVERNM ;NN
OCTOBER 18,1982, COUn SEL FOR TH® APPiLCANTS. e
-




B

(Lucknow Bench) Lucknow
Supplementary Counter Affidavit
In re

Writ Petition no. 3301 of 1980

Krishan Lal cee Petitioner
Versus

Union of India and others «ee Opp. Parties,

I, N.N.Sharma, aged abol
years, son of Sri Brij Kishc
Sharma, Administrative Offic
Office Films Division, Govt.
India, do hereby solemnly af
~ and state as under:
1. Thap the deponent is the Administrative (
Films Divisioﬁ, Government of India, Bombay and is
conversant with the facts deposed to harein.
2. That on account of the bonafide inadverts
there have been typographical error in paragraph 5
counter affidavit which has been filed in this Hon!
Court on baha;f of opposite parties 1l to 3.

; 3. That in paragraph 5 in the second sentenc
starting with the word" according to the re cruitmer
for the post éf Junior Booker ", the following wort
not been typed,"as 50% of posts are filled up from
the Film Shippers working in the Films Division wh

it is ste
5 years service and " In the last sentence/gaxkhax
. S\j\oM
1st page, corrs,’/ | _-Deponertt
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Fha post of Upper Division Clerk is 100% pramotidh

L 2R I 2 2...

postf Tho said fact had been incorrectly stated on
account of bonafide inadvertance and the correct
position is that the posts of Upper Division Claerk ard
to be filled, 25%2§z§§ngst those Lower Division Clerks
who qualify in a departmental test and 75% whiek are t
be filled from amongst Lower Division Clerks on
Seniority-éum-fitnass basis who have put in 5ycars
sarvice in the grads.

4, That the facts stated in the foregoing
paragraphs are very material and relevant for a fair a
Just disposal of the writ petition and as such the-
contents of paragraph 5 of the earlier counter affidavi
as it ought to have besn, are being stated hereunder:

"5, That in reply to the contentq of paragraph 3
of the wgit potition it is stated that Lower Division
Clerks working in Films Division are permitted to bo
appointed to the post of Junior Booker is not ;orrect.

According to the Recruitment Rules for the post of

Junior Booker, 50% of posts are filled up from amongst
Film Shippers wbrking in Films Divisioh who put in 5
yoars service and 50% by Direct Réc:uitment. As such the
post of Junior Booker cannot be treated as promotion
post for Lower Division Clerks, No doubt against the
Direct Recruitment quota of 50% not only Lower Division
Clerks but also any catégory of staff who fulfill the
prescribed qualifications can apply and can bo
considered on merit and not because thoy are working as
Lower Division Clerks in Films Division, Fhe posts of
Upper Division Clerks are to ba filled 25% from amongst
those Lower Division Clerks who qualify in a Depart-
montal Test and 75% posts are to be filled RIMKXEMANKEE
2nd page, corrs, Deﬁonant

Attastor —
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from amongst prer Division Clerks on Seniority=-ct

fitness basis who have put in 5 years service in t

grade,. "

Solemnly affimmed and

signed before me at HO0M BAY X o
this gt oy o/ Moty (98> hent
‘Before me

N‘\ ’
Attgsting Officer
( R . P . PARI‘X&‘XR)
SUPERINTENDENT
e D)
Dinlstry of Information & Broadeastio
Government of Ind.a

24-Peddar Road. Bombav-2e

BEFGRE(HE _

R. A. GAG%/T

NOT~RY
UNION '~ INDIA
Cl/O. GAGRAT & CO.,
ALI CHAMBERS,
N. MASTER ROAD,
BOMBAY-400 022

C-5-92_

Last page, corrs,
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ORDER SHEET %

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

Cel P Esac (uy b X;n,—
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Daite Note of progress of proceedings and routine ordrs which
case is
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ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
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Date

Note of progress of proceedings and routine orders

Dated of
which
case is

adjourned
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